Veterinary Diagnostics

Product Catalogue
2022

2

Table of contents
About us................................................................................................................................................4
EUROIMMUN AG............................................................................................................................6
The company.............................................................................................................................6
The EUROIMMUN Academy....................................................................................................8
The Institute for Quality Assurance.........................................................................................8
The Institute for Experimental Immunology...........................................................................9
The Clinical Immunological Laboratory ..............................................................................9
Germany...................................................................................................................................12
Global business.......................................................................................................................13
Scientific publications / patents...............................................................................................14
Detection methods.............................................................................................................................16
Indirect immunofluorescence......................................................................................................18
EUROIMMUN IFT: unrivalled quality and diversity..............................................................18
Microtiter ELISA............................................................................................................................20
EUROIMMUN ELISA: semi‑quantitative and precise........................................................... 20
EUROIMMUN avidity ELISA: detection of acute infections.................................................22
Line blots.......................................................................................................................................24
EUROLINE: multiparameter line blots for comprehensive antibody profiles	�������������������24
Veterinary diagnostics.......................................................................................................................26
Infection diagnostics.....................................................................................................................28
Anaplasma...............................................................................................................................28
Borrelia.....................................................................................................................................30
Brucella.....................................................................................................................................32
Coxiella burnetii.......................................................................................................................34
Ehrlichia....................................................................................................................................36
Hepatitis E Virus......................................................................................................................38
Leishmania...............................................................................................................................40
MERS coronavirus...................................................................................................................42
Toxoplasma..............................................................................................................................44
West Nile virus........................................................................................................................46
Tick-Borne Profile....................................................................................................................48
Health monitoring.........................................................................................................................50
Mouse monitoring...................................................................................................................50
Autoantibody diagnostics.............................................................................................................52
Autoantibodies against cell nuclei.........................................................................................52
Products for veterinary diagnostics (overview)..............................................................................54
Additional reagents and material for veterinary diagnostics........................................................60
Further parameters for veterinary diagnostics...............................................................................62
Automation.........................................................................................................................................64
Indirect immunofluorescence......................................................................................................66
MERGITE!.................................................................................................................................66
Sprinter.....................................................................................................................................68
EUROStar III Plus.....................................................................................................................70
Microtiter ELISA............................................................................................................................72
EUROIMMUN Analyzer...........................................................................................................72
EUROLabWorkstation ELISA..................................................................................................74
Immunoblots.................................................................................................................................76
EUROBlotMaster......................................................................................................................76
EUROLineScan.........................................................................................................................78
EUROBlotOne...........................................................................................................................80
Laboratory management..............................................................................................................82
EUROLabOffice........................................................................................................................82
Index....................................................................................................................................................84

Visit us online at
www.vet.euroimmun.com

3

About
us

About us

4

5
About
us

EUROIMMUN AG
About
us

The company · Global business

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q109 at www.euroimmun.com

The company
As one of the leading manufacturers of medical laboratory diagnostics worldwide, EUROIMMUN AG stands for
innovation. More than 3200 employees in 17 countries develop, produce and sell test systems to support the diagnosis of diseases, as well as software and automation solutions for the performance and evaluation of these tests.
Laboratories in over 150 countries use EUROIMMUN products for the diagnosis of autoimmune and infectious
diseases as well as allergies, and to perform genetic analyses.
The company was founded in 1987 from the University of Lübeck (Schleswig-Holstein, Germany). Since 2018, the
US American company PerkinElmer, Inc. is the sole shareholder of EUROIMMUN. PerkinElmer is an international
leader in medical and biotechnology. The company, which has its headquarters in Waltham (Massachusetts), has
14,000 employees worldwide. With its innovative test systems, imaging and IT systems, it offers an extensive
expertise in diagnostics, medical research and environmental and food analysis. PerkinElmer, Inc. is listed on the
S&P-500 Index.
Among the initial pioneering achievements of EUROIMMUN was the development of BIOCHIPs in 1983. Today,
the company uses virtually fully automated BIOCHIP fragmentation and production machines which are designed
and produced in-house and are in use worldwide. Furthermore, the company commands a broad technology base,
which it has drawn on to stimulate and promote fundamental new developments in medical laboratory diagnostics.
Examples are the molecular biological synthesis of designer antigens, the computer-based immunofluorescence
microscopy (CAIFM) and the development of multiparameter microarrays for the identification of gene polymorphisms and pathogens. Based on the extensive expertise in the development and production of human diagnostic
products, EUROIMMUN has established a business division focusing on veterinary test systems such as IIFT, ELISA
and line blots.
High professional competence and continuing education are essential in the use and distribution of EUROIMMUN
products. The EUROIMMUN Academy receives more than 1000 customers from over 100 countries for scientific
trainings every year. Moreover, there are training laboratories in several countries. Furthermore, the accredited
Institute for Quality Assessment affiliated to EUROIMMUN offers quality assessment schemes to help to ensure a
high quality standard in external laboratories.
The Institute for Experimental Immunology, another EUROIMMUN institution, is dedicated to basic research.
The institute maintains cooperations with universities, clinics and renowned research institutions from all over
the world, which have also resulted in numerous diploma and doctoral theses. EUROIMMUN is ISO-certified (EN
ISO 13485:2016, ISO 9001:2015, MDSAP) and has successfully undergone various international inspections (e. g.
FDA, ANVISA, KGMP, UMCC). The Clinical Immunological Laboratory of Prof. Dr. med Winfried Stöcker, cooperating with EUROIMMUN, offers a special service by providing fast and differential diagnostics to customers and
clarifying difficult result constellations in several hundreds of patient samples per day.

6

About
us

EUROIMMUN meets its needs for qualified personnel not only through its presence at recruitment or trade fairs
and via advertisements, but also through its own training and dual degree programs. In addition to vocational
school, the trainees undergo a comprehensive practical and theoretical program and receive intensive support in
their everyday work life. At present, the company has more than 3200 employees, of which 112 are apprentices
and students. 1685 employees have an academic qualification and 217 a doctoral degree. The percentage of female
employees is around 60 percent.

EUROIMMUN in figures
1987
USD 465 M

founded in Luebeck, Germany

7

annual Group turnover in 2020

16

3233

employees worldwide

1685

university graduates

217

employees with doctoral degree

112

apprentices

543

3rd

offices in Germany
subsidiaries in other countries
own/in-licensed IP rights
in the ranking of the most
innovative small and mediumsized enterprises in Germany
(WirtschaftsWoche, April 2014)

40%

60%

7

EUROIMMUN AG
About
us

The company · Global business

The EUROIMMUN Academy
At the EUROIMMUN Academy qualified experts in medical laboratory diagnostics provide intensive theoretical
and practical training at a high scientific level. The trainings comprise all topics from clinical pictures to diagnostic strategies, reagents, automation solutions and workflow generation based on laboratory software. The
training content is optimally matched to meet the requirements and knowledge of the participants. Moreover,
the courses are offered in different languages, e. g. German, English, French, Arabic, Swedish and Hungarian.
Every year, more than 1000 guests from over 100 countries, including customers, technicians, field staff and
employees from all EUROIMMUN subsidiaries and distributors benefit from the trainings provided by the
EUROIMMUN Academy. The trainings are certified according to ISO 9001:2008.

The Institute for Quality Assurance
The Institute for Quality Assessment (IfQ) was founded in 2005 as an institution of EUROIMMUN Medizinische
Labordiagnostika AG. It received accreditation in December 2008. The IfQ is responsible for organising, managing and evaluating quality assessment schemes. These are used to assess the capabilities of participating
laboratories and provide an objective means to determine the reliability of measured data. After successful
completion, participants are awarded a certificate. The assessment is performed using reference values, which
are determined based on the consensus of the qualitative evaluations from external reference laboratories.
These laboratories use reagents from different manufacturers for their analyses and share their test results.
Since recently, registered participants also have the possibility to carry out an evaluation of electronically
provided immunofluorescence pictures or answer special exercise questions. At completion, they receive a
certificate of participation. Together with the new literature area, the IfQ offers a complete package to enable
participants to master their daily laboratory challenges in a competent, safe and reliable way. Moreover, the
IfQ Lübeck is always happy to support laboratories with expert scientific advice.

8

About
us

The Institute for Experimental Immunology
The Institute for Experimental Immunology was founded in 2005 to combine the scientific activities of researching new antigens and developing innovative methods. Highly qualified scientists work hand in hand on
various projects. The institute creates the basis for the development of new test systems using state-of-theart laboratory equipment, such as a mass spectrometer. The most outstanding achievements of the institute
include the following:
the cloning and expression of numerous recombinant antigens used in EUROIMMUN test systems, e. g.
VlsE from Borrelia or glycoprotein G from HSV-2
the development of so-called designer antigens, which consist of natural molecules that have been genetically
optimised for antibody detection, e. g. PR3-hn-hr, GAF-3X, BP180-NC16A-4X or OspCadv
RC-IFT (recombinant cell IFT) – cells transfected with diagnostically relevant antigens, which are used particularly in neurology and dermatology, e. g. NDMAR, aquaporin 4 and desmoglein 1 and 3
the identification of previously unknown neuronal autoantigens using histo-immunoprecipitation, e. g. neuronal
Na+ / K+-ATPase (ATP1A3), inositol-1,4,5-trisphosphate receptor type 1 (ITPR1) and neurochondrin (NCDN)

The Clinical Immunological Laboratory
EUROIMMUN and the Clinical Immunological Laboratory of Prof. Dr. med. Winfried Stöcker have a close
research cooperation. The diagnostic spectrum of the clinical immunological laboratory encompasses the areas
of autoimmune, infection and allergy diagnostics as well as molecular diagnostics.
Techniques used by the laboratory are mainly indirect immunofluorescence, enzyme immunoassays, chemiluminescence immunoassays, radioimmunoassays (RIA) and microarrays. Each day the laboratory receives
several hundreds of patient samples from different countries for clarification of unusual or difficult result
constellations. Here, EUROIMMUN customers can also obtain confirmation of their test results as a special
service.

9

EUROIMMUN AG
About
us

The company · Global business

Invention of TITERPLANE technique
optimises incubation conditions for IIFT

Founding of EUROIMMUN

1983

1993

1979

First ELISA: Anti-M2 ELISA
(anti-mitochondrial antibodies)

2012
2011

EUROPLUS technology:
Multiplex IIFT by combining
tissue and antigen spots

2013

2016
2013

Identification of allergy-inducing
components using deﬁned partial
allergen diagnostics (DPA-Dx)

Anti-Borrelia plus
First ass
on a recombi

EUROIMMUN
becomes a member of
the PerkinElmer family

EUROArrayScanner

2012
EUROBlotOne:
Fully automated blot device

20
2002

1995

Milestone in diagnostics of
membranous nephropathy:
Exclusive anti-phospholipase A2
receptor (PLA2R) assays

IIFT automation:
Sprinter XL and IF Sprinter

10

1996

1987
BIOCHIP technology
revolutionises IIFT

Anti-CCP ELISA:
Breakthrough in rheumatoid
arthritis diagnostics

First infectious diseases ELISA:
Anti-Borrelia ELISA

2017
Anti-Zika Virus ELISA:
Worldwide first
CE-marked IVD assay

About
us

Analyzer I:
First laboratory device

2007

03

2007

2005
VlsE ELISA (IgG):
ay based
nant antigen

2007

2017

2010

Anti-NMDAR IIFT:
First recombinant cell (RC) IIFT

RA Analyzer 10:
First random access device based on
ChLIA technology

2018

2017

EUROPattern Microscope:
First automated microscope

2009

Designer antigens:
Anti-Gliadin (GAF-3X) ELISA with
gliadin-analogous fusion peptide

EUROLabWorkstation ELISA:
EUROIMMUN’s high-throughput solution
for fully automated ELISA processing

IIFT slide washer:
MERGITE!

Nucleosome-mediated coupling
of nDNA to the surface
of ELISA wells (dsDNA-NcX)

EUROLabOffice:
Laboratory Information System

2010
BIOCHIP Mosaics
with recombinant cell substrates

Launch of
first ChLIA products

2019
2018

EUROArray Dermatomycosis:
New standard in diagnostics of fungal
infections of the skin

2020
2019

EUROLabWorkstation IFA

EURORealTime SARS-CoV-2 and
Anti-SARS-CoV-2 ELISA
Among the first CE-marked assays
in Europe for COVID-19 diagnostics

11

EUROIMMUN AG
About
us

The company · Global business

Germany

Groß Groenau
Selmsdorf
Luebeck

Germany

Dassow

Rennersdorf
Pegnitz

Bernstadt

12

About
us

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q163 at www.euroimmun.com

Global business

EUROIMMUN subsidiary
EUROIMMUN office
Distributor

The main country to manufacture EUROIMMUN products is Germany. From there the products – reagents, automated analysis systems and evaluation software – are delivered to over 150 countries worldwide. Other production sites are Hangzhou/China and Singapore. Both subsidiaries produce EUROIMMUN products for their own
markets.
All other subsidiaries are distribution companies, which also mostly have their own laboratories for training.

13

Research and development
About
us

Scientific publications / patents

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q113 at www.euroimmun.com

Scientific publications / patents
Publications
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Poschmann A, Seitz C, Bein G, Böcker W, Geusendam G, Stöcker
W. Rapid histochemical screening of monoclonal antibodies against
tumor associated and other antigens using the „TITERPLANE-technique“. Immunobiol 170: 72-73 (1985).

Gutiérrez C, Tejedor-Junco MT, González M, Lattwein E, Renneker S.
Presence of antibodies but no evidence for circulation of MERS-CoV
in dromedaries on the Canary Islands, 2015. Euro Surveill 20(37):
(2015).

9.

Bremer HD, Lattwein E, Renneker S, Lilliehöök I, Rönnelid J, Hansson-Hamlin H. Identification of specific antinuclear antibodies in
dogs using a line immunoassay and enzyme-linked immunosorbent
assay. Vet Immunol Immunopathol (2015).

10.

Aburizaiza AS, Mattes FM, Azhar EI, Hassan AM, Memish ZA, Muth
D, Meyer B, Lattwein E, Müller MA, Drosten C. Investigation of antiMiddle East respiratory syndrome antibodies in blood donors and
slaughterhouse workers in Jeddah and Makkah, Saudi Arabia, fall
2012. J Infect Dis 209(2): 243–246 (2014).

Rasche A, Saqib M, Liljander AM, Bornstein S, Zohaib A, Renneker S, Steinhagen K, Wernery R, Younan M, Gluecks I, Hilali M,
Musa BE, Jores J, Wernery U, Drexer JF, Drosten C, Corman VM.
Hepatitis E virus infection in dromedaries, North and East Africa, United Arab Emirates, and Pakistan, 1983-2015. Emerg Inf Dis
22(7):1249-1252 (2016).

11.

Corman VM, Jores J, Meyer B, Younan M, Liljander A, Said MY,
Gluecks I, Lattwein E, Bosch BJ, Drexler JF, Bornstein S, Drosten
C, Müller MA. Antibodies against MERS coronavirus in dromedary camels, Kenya, 1992-2013. Emerg Inf Dis 20(8): 1319-1322
(2014).

Müller MA, Devignot S, Lattwein E, Corman VM, Maganga GD,
Gloza-Rausch F, Binger T, Vallo P, Emmerich P, Cottontail VM,
Tschapka M, Oppong S, Drexler JF, Weber F, Leroy EM, Drosten
C. Evidence for widespread infection of African bats with CrimeanCongo hemorrhagic fever-like viruses. Sci Rep 26637 (2016).

12.

Florey J, Viall A, Streu S, DiMuro V, Riddle A, Kirk J, Perazzotti
L, Affeldt K, Wagner R, Vaden S, Harris T, Allenspach K. Use of a
Granulocyte Immunofluorescence Assay Designed for Humans for
Detection of Antineutrophil Cytoplasmic Antibodies in Dogs with
Chronic Enteropathies. J Vet Intern Med 1062-1066 (2017).

13.

Frey CF, Marreros N, Renneker S, Schmidt L, Sager H, Hentrich B,
Milesi S, Gottstein B. Dogs as victims of their own worms: Serodiagnosis of canine alveolar echinococcosis. Parasit Vectors 422 (2017).

14.

Munyua P, Corman VM, Bitek A, Osoro E, Meyer B, Muller MA, Latt-

Stöcker W, Teegen B, Meyer W, Müller-Kunert E, Proost S, Schlumberger W, Sonnenberg K. Differenzierte Autoantikörper-Diagnostik
mit BIOCHIP-Mosaiken. In: Conrad K (Hrsg). Autoantikörper. Pabst
Science Publishers 78-99 (1998).
Voigt J, Krause C, Rohwäder E, Saschenbrecker S, Hahn M, Danckwardt M, Feirer C, Ens K, Fechner K, Barth E, Martinetz T, Stöcker W.
Automated indirect immunofluorescence evaluation of antinuclear
autoantibodies on HEp-2 cells. Clin Dev Immunol (2012).

Müller MA, Corman VM, Jores J, Meyer B, Younan M, Liljander A,
Bosch BJ, Lattwein E, Hilali M, Musa BE, Bornstein, S, Drosten C.
MERS coronavirus neutralizing antibodies in camels, Eastern Africa, 1983-1997. Emerg Inf Dis 20(12): 2093-2095 (2014).
Meyer B, Müller MA, Corman VM, Reusken CB, Ritz D, Godecke
GJ, Lattwein E, Kallies S, Siemens A, van Beek J, Drexler JF, Muth
D, Bosch BJ, Wernery U, Koopmans MP, Wernery R, Drosten C.
Antibodies against MERS coronavirus in dromedaries, United Arab

wein E, Thumbi SM, Murithi R, Widdowson MA, Drosten C, Njenga
MK. No Serologic Evidence of Middle East Respiratory Syndrome
Coronavirus Infection Among Camel Farmers Exposed to Highly
Seropositive Camel Herds: A Household Linked Study, Kenya, 2013.
Am J Trop Med Hyg 1318-1324 (2017).

Emirates, 2003 and 2013. Emerg Inf Dis 20(4): 552-559 (2014).
8.

15.

Saqib M, Sieberg A, Hussain MH, Mansoor MK, Zohaib A, Lattwein E, Muller MA, Drosten C, Corman VM. Serologic Evidence
for MERS-CoV Infection in Dromedary Camels, Punjab, Pakistan,
2012-2015. Emerg Inf Dis 550-551 (2017).

16.

Florey J, Viall A, Streu S, DiMuro V, Riddle A, Kirk J, Perazzotti
L, Affeldt K, Wagner R, Vaden S, Harris T, Allenspach K. Use of a
Granulocyte Immunofluorescence Assay Designed for Humans for
Detection of Antineutrophil Cytoplasmic Antibodies in Dogs with
Chronic Enteropathies. J Vet Intern Med 1062–1066 (2017).

17.

Bremer HD, Landegren N, Sjöberg R, Hallgren Å, Renneker S, Lattwein E, Leonard D, Eloranta ML, Rönnblom L, Nordmark G, Nilsson
P, Andersson G, Lilliehöök I, Lindblad-Toh K, Kämpe O, HanssonHamlin H. ILF2 and ILF3 are autoantigens in canine systemic autoimmune disease. Sci Rep 4852 (2018).

18.

Corman VM, Nagy P, Ostermann S, Arloth J, Liljander A, Barus R,
Gupta AD, Hakimuddin F, Juhasz J, Wernery U, Drosten C. Hepatitis E virus genotype 7 RNA and antibody kinetics in naturally
infected dromedary calves, United Arab Emirates. Emerg Inf Dis
26(9):2214:2217 (2020).

19.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M, Bardot C, Pagneux C,
Borchardt-Lohölter V, Lattwein E. Trichinella spiralis – New method
for sample preparation and objective detection of specific antigens
using a chemiluminescence immunoassay. Vet Paras X (2020).

16.

Renneker S. Tick-borne profile: multiplex lineblot assay for serological diagnosis of tick-borne diseases in dogs and horses and
diagnosis of early West Nile virus infections in horses by avidity
determination of IgG antibodies. Workshop on Arthropod-Borne
Diseases, Jena, Germany (2016).

17.

Renneker S, Mackiewicz M, Lattwein E. IgG avidity as alternative
indicator for discrimination between acute and past infections
with West Nile virus in horses and Toxoplasma gondii in cats. 18th
International Symposium of the World Association of Veterinary
Laboratory Diagnosticians, Sorrento, Italy (2017).

18.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M. Euroimmun AG, Veterinary
Diagnostics, Lübeck, Germany. New approach for the detection of
Trichinella Spiralis in slaughtered pigs. 5th Congress of the European Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians (EAVLD),
Brussels, Belgium (2018).

19.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M, Liljander A, BorchardtLohölter V, Lattwein E, Schlumberger W. New approach for the
detection of Trichinella spiralis in slaughtered pigs. 6th World One
Health Congress, virtual edition (2020).

20.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M, Borchardt-Lohölter V,
Lattwein E, Schlumberger W. New approach for the detection of
Trichinella spiralis in slaughtered pigs. 29th Annual Meeting of the
German Society for Parasitology, virtual edition (2021).

21.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M, Borchardt-Lohölter V,
Lattwein E. A new approach for accurate detection of Trichinella spiralis in slaughtered pigs. 67. Jahrestagung der Deutschen
Veterinärmedizinischen Gesellschaft e.V., virtual edition (2021).

22.

Braasch J, Ostermann S, Mackiewicz M, Borchardt-Lohölter V,
Lattwein E. New approach for sample preparation and objective
detection of specific Trichinella spiralis antigens using a chemiluminescence immunoassay. 28th International Conference of the
World Association for the Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology,
virtual edition (2021).

Oral presentations and scientific posters
1.

Horbach E, Schaper J, Slenczka W, Gassner I, Stöcker W. Serological diagnosis of viral infections by automatically mounted biochips.
7th International Congress of Immunology. Abstract in the congress
transcript, Berlin, Germany (1989).

2.

Stöcker W. BIOCHIP Technology and TITERPLANE Technique: Ways
to the standardisation of autoantibody diagnostics. 30. Tagung
der Arbeitsgemeinschaft Klinische Immunologie der Gesellschaft
für Klinische und Experimentelle Immunologie, (“Erstes Dresdner
Autoantikörper-Symposium”). Dresden, Germany (1990).

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

14

rheumatic disease. 24th European Congress of Veterinary Internal
Medicine (ECVIM), Mainz, Germany (2014).
9.

10.

Sonnenberg K. BIOCHIP Mosaics for the serological diagnosis of
zoonotic and vector-borne viral diseases. XXXII. Türk Mikrobiyoloji
Kongresi, Antalya, Turkey (2006).
Probst C, Janssen A, Meyer W, Scheper T, Schlumberger W, Stöcker
W, Komorowski L. OspC (Δ1-18): A designer antigen with a higher
diagnostic potential than conventional recombinant OspC. 12th
International Conference on Lyme Borreliosis and other Tick-Borne
Diseases, Ljubljana, Slovenia (2010).

Liljander A, Corman VM, Meyer B, Younan M, Said MY, Gluecks I,
Lattwein E, Bosch BJ, Drexler JF, Bornstein S, Müller MA, Jores J,
Drosten C. Presence of Middle East Respiratory Syndrome (MERS)
coronavirus antibodies in East African dromedary camels. Tropentag 2014 “Bridging the gap between increasing knowledge and
decreasing resources“, Prague, Czech Republic (2014).

11.

Stöcker W. Latest achievements towards a complete automatization of indirect immunofluorescence. 3rd National Autoimmune
Diagnostics Summit, Guangzhou, China (2014).

12.

Lattwein E, Renneker S, Steinhagen K, Müller HA, Memish ZA,
Drosten C. Of Camels and Men – investigations using the first
commercial ELISA and IFT for the detection of antibodies against
MERS coronavirus. 33. Jahrestagung des Arbeitskreises für Veterinärmedizinische Infektionsdiagnostik (AVID), Kloster Banz,
Germany (2014).

Krause C, Ens K, Voigt J, Fauer H, Fechner K, Barth E, Feirer C, Koc
Y, Martinetz T, Stöcker W. Fully automated process for indirect
immunofluorescence tests (IIFT) in the diagnostics of autoimmune
diseases. 11th International Workshop on Autoantibodies and Autoimmunity (IWAA), Shanghai, China (2011).
Schlumberger W. Innovative technologies: Designer Antigens
and Recombinant Cell-based Immunofluorescence Assays. 7th
National Molecular and Diagnostic Microbiology Congress, Ankara,
Turkey (2012).

13.

Ens K, Krause C, Saschenbrecker S, Rohwäder E, Fechner K, Stöcker
W, Barth E, Martinetz T, Voigt J. Automated indirect immunofluorescence evaluation of antinuclear autoantibodies on HEp-2 cells. 20th
IFCC-EFLM European Congress of Clinical Chemistry and Laboratory
Medicine and 45th Congress of the Italian Society of Clinical Biochemistry and Clinical Molecular Biology (SIBioC), Milan, Italy (2013).

14.

Hansson-Hamlin H, Bremer H, Lilliehook I, Lattwein E, Rönnelid J.
Antinuclear antibody specificity in dogs with immune-mediated

Lattwein E, Lipkowski M, Rohwäder E, Fechner K. Efficient health
monitoring in laboratory mice according to FELASA recomenadations, by means of immunofluorescence mosaics. 33. Jahrestagung
des Arbeitskreises für Veterinärmedizinische Infektionsdiagnostik
(AVID), Kloster Banz, Germany (2014).

15.

Lattwein E. Investigations using the first commercial ELISA and IFT
for the detection of antibodies against MERS coronavirus of camels
and men. 5th International conference of Egyptian society of virology, Hurghada, Egypt (2014).
Renneker S. Diagnostics of tick-borne diseases at EUROIMMUN
AG, Germany. Workshop on Arthropod-Borne Diseases, Leipzig,
Germany (2015).
Gerlach S, Hahn M, Lederer S, Lattwein E, Mielke J, Fraune J,
Probst C, Gechner K, Stöcker W, Voigt J. Computer-aided immunofluorescence microscopy of recombinant cell-based IIFT in neurological diagnostics. 10th International Congress on Autoimmunity,
Leipzig, Germany (2016).

1.

Becker A, Schoch McGovern S. Detection of an autoantibody. European and US patent applications EP3786641 (filed in 2020) and US2021/0063393A1 (filed in 2020).

2.

Bernitt E, Feirer C, Rateike M, Stöcker W, Schwab S. Device and method for identification of cover glass areas of a slide. European and International patent applications EP3839596 (filed in 2019) and WO2021/122888 (filed in 2020).

3.

Dähnrich C, Konitzer S. An improved autoantibody detection assay. International patent application WO2021/023836 (filed in 2020).

4.

Dettmann IM, Stegelmann C, Probst C, Radzimski C, Mindorf S. Method for the detection of autoantibody to acetylcholine receptor. European and Singaporean
patent applications EP3842802 (filed in 2020) and 10202012737T (filed in 2020).

5.

Filippis C, Steller U, Schilling F. Method for qualitative evaluation of real-time PCR data. European and international patent applications EP3839958 (filed in 2019)
and WO2021/123171 (filed in 2020).

6.

Hagen-Eggert M, Sumpf TJ. Method and microscopy system for acquisition of a microscopic fluorescence image of a sample region with a biological sample.
Brasilian patent application BR102019026948-0 (filed 2019).

7.

Harder M, Gräser Y, Kupsch C, Cavalar M. Assay for the diagnosis of dermatophytosis. Australian and US patent applications 2018202209 (filed 2018) and
US2021/0254184A1 (filed 2021).

8.

Krauth J, Krause C, Voigt J, Hahn M, Marzahl C, Gerlach S. Detection of the presence of different antinuclear antibody fluorescence pattern types and device for
same. European, Chinese and US patent applications EP3767587 (filed in 2019), CN112240878A (filed in 2020) and US2021/0019883A1 (filed in 2020).

9.

Marzahl C, Gerlach S, Voigt J, Kröger C. Image processing method for displaying cells of multiple overall images. European and US patent applications EP3876193
(filed in 2020) and US2021/0272279 (filed in 2021).

10.

Miske R, Scharf M, Komorowski L, Denno Y, Hahn S, Radzimski C, Unger M, Mayo Clinic. Diagnosis of neurological disease. European and US patent applications
EP3839511 (filed in 2020) and US2021/0181196A1 (filed in 2020).

11.

Morgenroth K, Viertel V, Steller U, Gerlach S, Marzahl C, Voigt J, Stöcker W. Method for automated detection of antibodies in a liquid biological sample using
an antigen chip, and antigen chip therefore. Chinese, Brasilian and US patent applications CN112334775A (filed in 2019), BR112020023867-8 (filed in 2019) and
US2021/0245152A1 (filed in 2019).

12.

Menge B, Steinhagen K, Schaefer J, Probst C, Deerberg A, Unger M, Messing C. A novel assay for the diagnosis of nematode infections. European, Chinese and US
patent application EP3761029 (filed in 2020), CN112180096A (filed in 2020) and US2021/0003591A1 (filed in 2020).

13.

Probst C, Mindorf S, Dettmann IM. Improved detection of NMDA receptor autoantibodies. International patent application WO2021/048263 (filed in 2020).

14.

Rolf A, Stahl K, Hoxha E, Eisenmann J, Reinhard L. A method and reagents for the diagnosis of MN. International patent application WO2021/023816 (filed in 2020).

15.

Steinhagen K, Deerberg A, Lattwein E, Radzimski C, Böthfür J. An immunoassay for the diagnosis of viral infections. US patent application US2021/0033609A1 (filed
in 2017).

16.

Steinhagen K, Messing C, Lattwein E, Stiba K, Lindhorst F, Neugebauer E, Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin. Methods and reagents for diagnosis of SARS-CoV-2
infection. European, Belgian, British, German, French, Italian, Dutch, Austrian, Polish, Swiss, Spanish, Czech patent applications 3809137 (filed 2021).

17.

Steinhagen K, Messing C, Lattwein E, Stiba K, Lindhorst F, Neugebauer E, Müller M, Corman V. Methods and reagents for diagnosis of SARS-CoV-2 infection. European, German, Spanish, International, Chinese, Japanese, Canadian and US patent applications EP3869199 (filed in 2020), EP3869200 (filed in 2020), EP3809137A1
(filed in 2021), DE21158065T1 (filed in 2021), ES21158065T1 (filed in 2021), WO2021/165448A1 (filed in 2021), CN113557431A (filed in 2021), JP2021167805A (filed in
2021), CA3109607A1 (filed in 2021) and US2021/0190797A1 (filed in 2021).

18.

Stöcker W, Komorowski L, Steinhagen K. A method for determining the efficacy of a vaccine. European patent application EP3855186 (filed in 2021).

19.

Not yet known. Assessing and treating autoimmune ataxia. European patent application EP3819156 (filed in 2019).

15

About
us

Published Patent Applications 2021

Detection
methods

Detection methods

16

17
Detection
methods

Indirect immunofluorescence
Detection
methods

EUROIMMUN IFT: unrivalled quality and diversity

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q115 at www.euroimmun.com

EUROIMMUN IFT:
unrivalled quality and diversity
Immunofluorescence tests from EUROIMMUN: high-tech, not old-fashioned! Numerous innovations contribute to
the standardisation and modernisation of indirect immunofluorescence:
Activation technique: Physically or chemically activated
cover glasses are coated with cultured cells or tissue sections. Frozen tissue sections are fixed to the glass surface by
covalent bonding. This increases the adhesion by more than
100 fold, preventing detachment of the sections.

Tissue sections
Antigen dots
Cultured cells
Transf.
cells

BIOCHIP Technology: Cover glasses coated with biological substrates are cut mechanically into millimetre-sized
fragments (BIOCHIPs). Ten or more first-class preparations
of consistent quality can be obtained per tissue section, for
cultured cell substrates even several thousands.
BIOCHIP Mosaics: When multiple BIOCHIPs coated with different substrates are arranged in one reaction field, antibodies against various organs or infectious agents can be investigated simultaneously. Comprehensive antibody profiles can
be easily established (multiplex) and the results are verified
reciprocally on different substrates.

BIOCHIP Technology and Mosaics

TITERPLANE Technique: The samples or reagents are first pipetted onto the reaction fields of a reagent tray.
The slides are then placed into recesses of the reagent tray, where all BIOCHIPs come into contact with the liquids,
and the individual reactions begin simultaneously. As the fluids are confined in a closed space, there is no need
for a conventional humidity chamber.
Automation: EUROIMMUN offers a range of IFT automation options for both low and high throughput, from
sample dilution to fully automated evaluation of fluorescence images, including archiving.

18

Detection
methods

Indirect immunofluorescence: one substrate (here: HEp-2 cells) – many antibodies to investigate

19

Microtiter ELISA
Detection
methods

EUROIMMUN ELISA: semi-quantitative and precise · EUROIMMUN avidity ELISA: Detection of acute infections

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q116 at www.euroimmun.com

EUROIMMUN ELISA:
semi‑quantitative and precise
Optimised for fully automated processing
Simple handling:
Break-off microplate wells
Ready-to-use reagents (no mixing or diluting necessary)
Bar- and colour-coded reagents, largely exchangeable between different lots and between different parameters
Standardised incubation conditions
RF absorbent included in sample buffer (IgM tests) – no extra costs
Incubation protocols for all tests integrated in EUROIMMUN Analyzers:
no additional programming necessary
Comprehensive validation of test systems for EUROIMMUN Analyzers
Detailed validation documents available for all parameters
Years of experience in the development of ELISAs for diagnostic purposes
Over 800 parameters for human medical diagnostics
Application of this outstanding expertise to veterinary diagnostics

20

21
Detection
methods

Microtiter ELISA
Detection
methods

EUROIMMUN ELISA: semi-quantitative and precise · EUROIMMUN avidity ELISA: Detection of acute infections

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q116 at www.euroimmun.com

EUROIMMUN avidity ELISA:
detection of acute infections
Alternative method for the diagnosis of acute infections
The determination of the avidity of specific IgG is not affected by influencing factors of IgM analytics
No false-positive results through the influence of persisting IgM antibodies
No false-negative results through the non-production of IgM antibodies
Optimised for fully automated processing
Simple handling:
Break-off microplate wells
Ready-to-use reagents (no mixing or diluting necessary)
Bar- and colour-coded reagents, largely exchangeable between different lots and between different parameters
Standardised incubation conditions
Incubation protocols for all tests integrated in EUROIMMUN Analyzers:
no additional programming necessary
Comprehensive validation of test systems for EUROIMMUN Analyzers
Detailed validation documents available for all parameters

22

Detection
methods

Maturing of the B-lymphocytes
Increase of the avidity

low-avidity IgG

acute
infection
+ urea
solution

binding
destroyed

antigen

high-avidity IgG

past
Infection
+ urea
solution
binding
stable

antigen

23

Line blots
For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q118 at www.euroimmun.com

EUROLINE: multiparameter line blots
for comprehensive antibody profiles
Uncomplicated test performance, reliable and simple evaluation:
Quick: The total time for analysis is 115 minutes. All incubation steps are carried out at room temperature.
Automatable incubation: with EUROBlotOne or EUROBlotMaster.
Secure: The antigen lines are located at precisely defined positions. Correct performance of the individual incubation steps is indicated by staining of the control band contained on each EUROLINE test strip. The conjugates
are colour-coded. Positive and negative results can be distinguished from each other reliably and easily. The
intensity of bands correlates with the antibody titer.
Monospecific: The antigens used are purified antigens, mostly isolated by affinity chromatography, or antigen
extracts. The membrane strips do not contain superfluous proteins that may lead to unspecific positive results.
Multiparameter analysis: The use of an antigen spectrum that is specifically tailored to the diagnostic requirements increases the serological detection rate.

Borr GE

24

a
D

bp

A

-B
sE
Vl

-B
sE
Vl

b
LB

p1
00

8
p5

9

A
p3

O

sp

C
sp
O

p1
8

nt

ro

l

b

Evaluation: The EUROLineScan program developed by EURO
IMMUN allows standardised evaluation of
EUROLINE test strips, easy data management and detailed documentation of results. First, the incubated EUROLINE test strips are scanned by a flatbed scanner or photographed by a camera system. EUROLineScan recognises the position of the strips, even if they have been placed inexactly, identifies the bands, and measures their
intensity. Finally, the results are saved together with the image data and a separate results sheet can be issued
for each patient. EUROLineScan can be integrated easily into EUROLabOffice or any other LIMS for optimal data
communication.

Co

Detection
methods

EUROLINE: line blots for comprehensive antibody profiles

25
Detection
methods

Veterinary
diagnostics

Veterinary diagnostics

26

27
Veterinary
diagnostics

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Anaplasma
Clinical information: Anaplasma (A.) phagocytophilum is the causative agent of anaplasmosis, a bacterial disease which is transmitted through bites from ticks of the genus Ixodes. A. phagocytophilum is a gram-negative,
obligate intra-cellular bacterium which attacks mostly neutrophilic granulocytes, but also, in rare cases, eosinophilic granulocytes. Anaplasmosis occurs worldwide, its prevalence depending on the distribution area of the
transmitting vectors.
There are different names for the clinical picture of an infection with A. phagocytophilum in dogs: granulocytic
ehrlichiosis (obsolete), canine granulocytic anaplasmosis, and, simply, and most frequently used: anaplasmosis.
Clinical symptoms of canine anaplasmosis include a reduced general condition with fever, weight loss, vomiting,
dyspnoe, spleno- and hepatomegaly, lymphadenopathy, oedema of the joints, leukopenia, anaemia, haemorrhagia, polyarthritis and CNS symptoms as a result of inflammation and bleeding in the meninges. In some dogs the
immune system is able to eliminate the pathogen, others show an asymptomatic or chronic course. In the chronic
form, alternating lamenesses may occur due to polyarthritis.
A. phagocytophilum infection in horses is also known under various names: granulocytic ehrlichiosis (obsolete),
equine granulocytic anaplasmosis, and in most cases also: anaplasmosis. The clinical symptoms of equine anaplasmosis are a reduced general condition with fever, anorexia, lethargy, oedema of the limbs, petechia, icterus,
reluctance towards physical activity, and ataxia. Older horses show clearer symptoms than younger ones.

Diagnostics: Antibodies against A. phagocytophilum occur in the serum of infected animals after seven to
fourteen days. Different techniques are used for the serological detection of antibodies, such as ELISA or indirect
immunofluorescence test (IIFT). It needs to be taken into consideration that many dogs and horses show specific
antibodies against A. phagocytophilum but are not clinically conspicuous. For diagnosis, it is hence necessary to
investigate two blood samples at a time interval. A twofold titer increase or a seroconversion are here diagnostically relevant. If the first blood sample tests negative, a second sample should be examined after two weeks in
cases of suspected anaplasmosis, since dogs and horses do not produce antibodies in the early phase of infection.
Borreliosis should be excluded by differential diagnosis. As of yet, no vaccines are available for dogs or horses.

28

Method

ELISA

Substrate
Recombinant, purified antigen
from Anaplasma phagocytophilum

Diagnostic application

IgG ELISA; high sensitivity
and specificity

Order number

Page

EI 220m-9601 GC

56/58

Order number

Page

Product overview
Method

ELISA

Substrate
Recombinant, purified antigen
from Anaplasma phagocytophilum

Diagnostic application
IgG ELISA; high sensitivity
and specificity

EI 220m-9601 GE

56/58

29

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Borrelia
Clinical information: Borrelia is the causative agent of Lyme borreliosis, a disease which is transmitted through
bites from ticks of the genus Ixodes. The gram-negative bacteria are collectively referred to as Borrelia burgdorferi
sensu lato. In this group, the genospecies Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto, Borrelia garinii and Borrelia afzelii
are pathogenic for dogs and horses. Whereas in the U.S. only B. burgdorferi sensu stricto is relevant, more than
80 % of Borrelia in European ticks belong to the pathogenic genospecies B. garinii or B. afzelii. Dogs and horses
have a significantly increased risk of infection because of their higher frequency of contact with ticks. Most
of the infections, however, proceed asymptomatically. Infection does not confer strong immunity. Reinfection
is therefore possible. Antibodies against B. burgdorferi can be found in the serum of specifically infected or
vaccinated animals. An infection with B. burgdorferi is associated with a variety of clinical symptoms, which
generally occur weeks or months after infection.
Primary symptoms of Lyme borreliosis in dogs include lethargy, loss of appetite and fever and are therefore
rather unspecific. The first more or less specific symptom in dogs is lameness due to myositis or arthritis, which
generally occurs in a later stage of infection. Neurological impairments and damage to the kidneys (glomerulonephritis) or heart (myocarditis) are rarely described. Various vaccines are available for dogs.
Borreliosis in horses is characterised by arthritis, alternating lamenesses, algesic muscles, uveitis, encephalitis,
miscarriage, fever and lethargy. A vaccine for horses has recently been brought onto the market.
Erythema migrans, a characteristic sign of borreliosis in humans, is not relevant in either dogs or horses, since it
cannot be seen through the fur or because of dark skin.

Diagnostics: Diagnosis of canine or equine borreliosis is based on clinical symptoms, differential diagnostics
and the detection of antibodies against Borrelia antigens. Some studies recommend a two-step strategy for the
determination of Borrelia-specific antibodies. Firstly, a sensitive screening test (ELISA or IIFT) is used. Sera with
a positive or borderline screening result are investigated further using an immunoblot to differentiate between
Borrelia-specific and unspecific reactions. Since antibodies against Borrelia are first produced two to six weeks
after infection, serological tests performed in the early stage of Lyme borreliosis can be negative. A follow-up
sample taken after seven to ten days should therefore be tested in suspected cases. IgM antibodies against Borrelia antigens can be found for a period of a few weeks in the early stage of infection.

30

Method

ELISA

Substrate

Antigen extract from Borrelia
burgdorferi sensu stricto,
Borrelia afzelii and Borrelia
garinii

Diagnostic application

Order number

Page

IgG ELISA; complete antigen
spectrum, high sensitivity

EI 2132-9601-2 GC

56/58

IgM ELISA; complete
antigen spectrum incl. OspC;
detection of acute infections

EI 2132-9601 MC

56/58

Recombinant and purified
VlsE antigen (variable major
protein-like sequence,
expressed) of Borrelia

IgG ELISA; highly specific
marker for early detection of
Borrelia infections

EI 2132-9601-1 GC

56/58

p18, p21, OspC (p25), OspA
(p31), p39, p41, p100, VlsE-Bb

IgG line blot with
diagnostically relevant
Borrelia antigens;
differentiation between
vaccination and infection

DN 2136-1601 GC
DN 2136-3201 GC

56/58

p18, p21, OspC (p25), p39,
p41, p100

IgM line blot with
diagnostically relevant
Borrelia antigens; detection
of acute infections

DN 2136-1601 MC
DN 2136-3201 MC

56/58

Order number

Page

Blot

Product overview
Method

Substrate

Diagnostic application

ELISA

Antigen extract from Borrelia
burgdorferi sensu stricto and
Borrelia afzelii

IgG ELISA; complete
spectrum of relevant
antigens, high sensitivity

EI 2132-9601 GE

56/58

Blot

p18, OspC (p25), OspA (p31),
p39, p58, p100, Lipid-Bb, VlsEBb, VlsE-Ba, DbpA

IgG line blot with
diagnostically relevant
Borrelia antigens;
differentiation between
vaccination and infection

DN 2136-1601 GE
DN 2136-3201 GE

56/58

31

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Brucella
Clinical information: Brucellosis is a zoonotic disease which is caused by gram-negative bacteria from the Brucella genus. Brucella is classified as risk group III by the WHO. Brucella can be transmitted to humans via fresh
milk or raw meat and turn into a serious health problem in the affected regions. Human brucellosis is considered
as the most widely distributed zoonosis, with 500,000 new infections per year. Transmission of the pathogen can
be oral, but also venereal, congenital or perinatal. The economic loss due to miscarriage, decreased milk production, reduced fertility, and the transmission of the disease to other species, including humans, is significant.
Camels of the species Camelus bactrianus and Camelus dromedarius are often infected with Brucella, especially
if they live in direct vicinity of infected ruminants such as cattle, sheep or goats. In camels, different Brucella species have been identified, e.g. Brucella abortus and melitensis. Entry sites for Brucella are the lungs, intestinal
tract, mucous membranes and skin. Experimental infection of camels with Brucella abortus led to mild clinical
symptoms, e.g. inappetence, minimal lameness due to arthritis, and bilateral lacrimation. Orchitis and epididymitis occurred with Brucella abortus and Brucella melitensis. Retentio secundarium, placentitis, infections of the
urogenital tract, abortion with mummification, and infertility were also observed.

Diagnostics: Reliable diagnosis can only be achieved by direct detection of Brucella in the affected tissue, e.g.
from the placenta or lymph nodes. This procedure, however, is complicated, and also constitutes a potential infection risk for the laboratory staff. For this reason, various serological test systems for the detection of antibodies
against Brucella have been developed, including the complement fixation test (CFT) and Rose Bengal test (RBT).
But these tests are time-consuming and limited with respect to sensitivity and standardisation. The RBT can only
be used for monitoring in Brucella-free regions. The World Organisation for Animal Health OIE (“Office International des Epizooties”) names various serological tests for the diagnosis of antibodies against Brucella, including
the above-mentioned CFT and RBT, as well as ELISA. However, the organisation also points out that a positive
result should always be verified using a confirmatory test. ELISAs based on a large antigen spectrum offer a high
sensitivity and are therefore ideally suited for screening.

32

Method

ELISA

Substrate

Suitable components of
Brucella, native

Diagnostic application
IgG ELISA; high sensitivity;
first commercially available
screening ELISA for the
detection of anti-Brucella
antibodies in camels

Order number

Page

EI 2189-9601 GK

56/59

33

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Coxiella burnetii
Clinical information: Query fever (Q fever) is a zoonosis caused by gram-negative bacteria of the genus Coxiella. Coxiella burnetii, which is the only Coxiella species, generally causes an asymptomatic infection in domesticated animals such as cattle, sheep and goats. It is also found in various tick species. The organism is highly
resilient and survives for a long time in faeces, urine, milk and tissue. Therefore, it quickly leads to infectious dust
or aerosols. Infections in humans occur frequently in persons working closely with animals or animal products,
i.e. in occupational groups such as farmers, veterinarians, shepherds and slaughterhouse staff. The pathogen is
generally transmitted through the inhalation of infectious aerosols or dust or by consumption of raw milk contaminated with the bacteria. C. burnetii is highly infectious and classified as risk group III by the WHO.
In case of coxiellosis, non-pregnant ruminants such as cattle, sheep and goats often show an asymptomatic disease course. However, infected animals secrete the pathogen via body fluids and faeces. The concentrations of
bacteria are especially high in the amniotic fluid and placenta. Pregnant animals often have premature births or
abortions. Since large amounts of Coxiella enter the environment during the birthing process, the risk of zoonosis
is very high.

Diagnostics: The diagnosis of C. burnetii infection is based on pathogen detection and serology. The PCR test
is generally used to determine the pathogen: Milk samples from collection tanks are analysed to determine the
Coxiella status of a herd. Individual animals can only be designated as Coxiella-free if the herd is pathogen-free
and no serological and clinical evidence of Q fever can be detected. In the case of abortions or stillbirths, samples
of the aborted foetus, placenta or vaginal swabs are examined for C. burnetii using a PCR test. Serological tests
are also suitable for herd diagnostics. Anti-C. burnetii antibodies are present in acute and past infections: In acute
Q fever, the IgG titer against phase 2 antigens is elevated; in the chronic form, high IgG levels are found against
phase 1 and 2 antigens of the bacteria. Recent studies show that phase-specific ELISAs achieve a higher sensitivity in the detection of antibodies against C. burnetii in sheep than those using a mix of phase 1 and phase 2 antigens. Phase-specific serology also provided more accurate information on the immune response in sheep after
vaccination against the pathogen.

34

Method

ELISA

ELISA

Substrate

Order number

Page

Purified antigens of Coxiella
burnetii bacteria of phase 1

IgG ELISA; quantitative
ELISA for the detection
of anti-Coxiella burnetii
antibodies of phase 1 in
ruminants (cattle, sheep,
goats)

EI 217a-9601-1 GR

56/59

Purified antigens of Coxiella
burnetii bacteria of phase 2

IgG ELISA; quantitative
ELISA for the detection
of anti-Coxiella burnetii
antibodies of phase 2 in
ruminants (cattle, sheep,
goats)

EI 217a-9601-2 GR

56/59

Product overview

Diagnostic application

The diagnosis of acute or chonic Q fever is made by comparing the titers of IgG antibodies against phase 1 and
phase 2 antigens. The test results should not be evaluated individually. Furthermore, information on the age and
the vaccination status of the animals is helpful for result interpretation.

35

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Ehrlichia
Clinical information: Ehrlichiosis is a disease which is transmitted to animals and humans by tick bites. It was
first described in Algeria in 1935. Ehrlichiosis in dogs is mainly caused by the pathogen Ehrlichia (E.) canis, which
is transmitted by the brown dog tick (Rhipicephalus sanguineus) and may lead to canine monocytic ehrlichiosis
(CME). E. canis is a gram-negative, obligatory intracellular bacterium which mainly affects mononuclear blood
cells. CME is a worldwide distributed disease in tropical and moderate climates. The geographical occurrence of
E. canis is increasing with the proliferation of the tick vector due to the climate change.
Canine monocytic ehrlichiosis in dogs is a multisystemic disease which may manifest in acute, subclinical or
chronic forms. After an incubation period of 1 to 3 weeks an acute CME develops, which is characterised by high
fever, lethargy, weight loss, lymphadeno- and splenomegaly and haemorrhages. Damage to the eyes occurs frequently, which may even cause blindness. Inflammation or bleeding in the meninges may cause different CNS
symptoms. After 2 to 4 weeks, the subclinical phase starts. At this stage, the dogs appear generally healthy and
without any obvious symptoms, even though high titers of E. canis-specific IgG antibodies and changes in the
blood count can already be detected. Some dogs enter the chronic phase, in which the symptoms resemble those
of an acute CME, but are more pronounced.
Diagnostics: Direct detection of E. canis by staining or culture is possible, but is usually not performed since
these methods are too complicated for screening diagnostics. Detection of typical cytoplasmic morulae in the
monocytes by means of blood smears supports the diagnosis of CME. However, only a very small percentage of
the clinical cases shows characteristic morulae, which makes the search difficult and time-consuming. Culturing
of E. canis also requires much time and is therefore not suitable for routine diagnostics. PCR is regularly used
for direct detection of Ehrlichia DNA. Here, quantitative real-time PCR should be preferred over conventional PCR
due to its higher sensitivity. A decisive advantage of serological antibody detection is the possibility to determine
E. canis-specific antibodies or the titer course. The latter is recommended for assessment of therapy success.

36

Method

ELISA

Substrate

Recombinant, purified
Ehrlichia canis antigen

Diagnostic application
IgG ELISA; high specificity
due to the use of a specific
recombinant antigen

Order number

Page

EI 220l-9601 GC

56/58

37

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Hepatitis E Virus
Clinical information: Hepatitis E virus (HEV) belongs to the family of Hepeviridae and is one of the most frequent causes of acute virus hepatitis in humans worldwide. Epidemic HEV infections often occur in developing
countries. But the number of sporadic cases in industrialised nations is also increasing. Generally, HEV infection
in humans is self-limiting. However, in developing countries pregnant women and infants show an increased
mortality rate. HEV infection in immunosuppressed persons can become a chronic disease. Infection usually takes
place through the consumption of contaminated food or water as well as raw or insufficiently cooked meat and
milk from infected animals. Transmission via direct contact with infected animals can not be excluded.
There are different genotypes of the virus, some of which have zoonotic potential and can infect other mammals besides humans, e. g. pigs. The mostly subclinically infected reservoir animals represent an infection risk
for humans. A novel hepatitis E virus was isolated in camels. This so-called camel-associated HEV, classified as
genotype 7, has already been detected in humans. For this reason, camels are currently also being discussed
as a reservoir of HEV. Especially camel calves are frequently infected with HEV-G7 and are therefore a potential
infection source for humans, until they have produced neutralising antibodies.

Diagnostics: Clinical symptoms rarely occur in HEV-infected camels. For confirmation of suspected cases of HEV
infection in camels, direct detection of HEV by means of PCR and the detection of antibodies against HEV using indirect immunofluorescence (IIFT), ELISA or neutralisation test are the most reliable laboratory diagnostic methods.
The use of a specific recombinant structural protein of camel-associated HEV-G7 as the ELISA antigen enables
sensitive detection of HEV-specific antibodies in camels. Positive results should be confirmed by a further method,
ideally a neutralisation test.

38

Method

ELISA

Substrate

Recombinant structural
protein of hepatitis E virus
(HEV) genotype 7

Diagnostic application
IgG ELISA; first commercially
available ELISA for the
detection of HEV in
camels; high sensitivity
and specificity; suited for
epidemiological studies and
monitoring programs

Order number

Page

EI 2525-9601 GK

56/59

39

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Leishmania
Clinical information: Leishmaniasis is a zoonotic infection that is caused by protozoa of the Leishmania genus.
Leishmania infantum, Leishmania chagasi and Leishmania donovani, which belong to the Leishmania donovani
complex, are of particular importance. These monocellular parasites are transmitted to humans or animals via
the bite of female sandflies of the genera Phlebotomus (Africa, Asia, Europe) or Lutzomyia (Central and South
America). Dogs are considered as the most important reservoir. Due to the zoonotic potential, infected dogs are
a major problem in veterinary and human medicine. It is assumed that 50 % to 80 % of dogs in endemic areas
are infected with Leishmania. However, Leishmania infection is not synonymous with canine leishmaniasis. Less
than 10 % of infected dogs show clinical symptoms. Certain dog breeds and the age of the dog are associated
with a predisposition for the development of leishmaniasis. The immune response of the dog is also crucial for
manifestation.
Leishmania infections are characterised by long incubation times, which may be months to years. The various
zymodemes of the individual Leishmania spec. can cause different clinical manifestations. In dogs it is often impossible to discriminate between visceral and cutaneous leishmaniasis because the visceral form is frequently
accompanied by skin changes. The large variety of symptoms includes fever, weight loss, anorexia, various skin
changes (e.g. dermatitis, hyperkeratoses, paw pad fissures), eye problems (e.g. uveitis, keratoconjunctivitis) and
various organ problems (e.g. glomerulonephritis, hepato- and splenomegaly), diseases of the musculoskeletal
system (e.g. due to polyarthritis) and changes in laboratory results (e.g. hyperglobulinaemia, hypoalbuminaemia,
proteinuria). Clinical symptoms of canine leishmaniasis can improve or even subside with chemotherapy. However, relapses are possible since the treatment does not allow complete elimination of the parasite. Vaccination
against Leishmania is possible.

Diagnostics: Diagnosis of Leishmania infection is generally based on serological tests (IIFT or ELISA) detecting
Leishmania-specific IgG antibodies. High antibody titers correlate with clinical leishmaniasis or indicate a possible
manifestation of canine leishmaniasis in infected asymptomatic dogs. Pathogen detection by means of PCR can
help to establish a Leishmania diagnosis, but it does not allow conclusions to be drawn with respect to a clinical manifestation. Therefore, serological detection is the method of choice for diagnosing canine leishmaniasis.

40

Method

ELISA

Substrate

Specific purified antigen of
the Leishmania donovani
complex

Diagnostic application
IgG ELISA; high sensitivity
for infections with
Leishmania of the
L. donovani complex;
high specificity due to use
of Leishmania-specific
recombinant antigen

Order number

Page

EI 2232-9601 GC

56/58

41

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

MERS coronavirus
Clinical information: Middle East respiratory syndrome (MERS) is caused by a coronavirus (MERS-CoV), which
was identified in 2012. So far, all human MERS-CoV infections have originated in the Middle East. About 40 % of
known cases were fatal. The incubation time ranges from less than a week in the majority of cases to up to 12
days in individual cases. Transmission between humans takes place via aerosols and smear infections. Respiratory secretions of the upper respiratory tract of infected persons play a particularly important role as they can be
passed on by sneezing, coughing, and via contaminated hands.
Camels are discussed as the potential source of sporadic MERS-CoV infections in humans. Antibodies against
MERS-CoV were found in camel sera that had already been collected in 1983. This leads to the assumption that
the virus has been circulating in the camel population for a long time. The antibody prevalence in adult camels in
endemic areas is up to 100 %. In newborn camels, it is assumed that the virus is multiplied and shed, as time is
needed to generate neutralising antibodies. During this time the calves might be a source of infection for humans.
There is no approved vaccine available.

Diagnostics: Clinical symptoms in camels infected with MERS-CoV are
rare and generally mild. The most reliable laboratory diagnostic methods
for confirmation of suspected MERS-CoV infections in camels include the
direct detection of MERS-CoV using PCR and the detection of antibodies
against MERS-CoV using indirect immunofluorescence (IIFT), ELISA, or
neutralisation tests. Cross reactions with other coronaviruses, in particular
bovine coronaviruses, need to be taken into account in serological diagnostics. These can be reduced using a specific domain of the recombinant
Anti-MERS-CoV positive
spike protein as the antigen in the ELISA. The IIFT based on MERS-CoVinfected cells as the substrate provides a highly sensitive screening test
that allows both qualitative and semi-quantitative detection of antibodies against MERS-CoV. Positive results
should be confirmed with another method, ideally by means of a neutralisation test.

42

Method

ELISA

IIFT

Substrate

Diagnostic application

Order number

Page

Recombinant structural
protein from MERS
coronavirus (MERS-CoV)

IgG ELISA; first commercially
available ELISA for the
detection of MERS-CoV in
camels, high sensitivity
and specificity; reduced
cross reactivity; suitable for
epidemiological studies and
monitoring programmes

EI 2604-9601 GK

56/59

MERS coronavirus-infected
and non-infected cells

First commercially available
IIFT for the detection of
MERS-CoV in camels,
highly sensitive screening
test; qualitative and semiquantitative detection of
MERS-CoV antibodies

FI 2604-1010 GK

56/59

43

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Toxoplasma
Clinical information: Toxoplasma (T.) gondii, the pathogenic agent of toxoplasmosis, can infect all warmblooded animals. The only final hosts are the domestic cat and other felids, in whose intestine the parasite forms
oocysts in the sexual developmental stage. The disease is generally transmitted perorally: either by ingesting
oocysts from contaminated water, foods or via raw meat products.
In adult cats the infection usually proceeds asymptomatically. However, connatally infected kittens often develop
severe clinical symptoms, from which they can die. Proliferation of the parasite in the intestinal epithelium of the
host can lead to diarrhoea. The infection of extraintestinal tissue affects most frequently the lungs, liver, CNS or
eyes.
Toxoplasmosis in dogs proceeds asymptomatically in most cases. However, clinical toxoplasmosis may develop
especially in young dogs and can be fatal. There are diverse clinical symptoms, depending on the affected tissues.
The parasites often affect the brain and lead to CNS symptoms.
Toxoplasmosis mainly plays a role as a zoonosis. After primary infection or reactivation of a latent infection, infected cats excrete oocysts with their faeces for 1 to 3 weeks. Dogs may be mechanical vectors since they tend to
feed on cat faeces. The oocysts ingested in this way may pass through the dog’s intestine unchanged and re-enter
the environment. By rolling in cat faeces the dog’s fur can become contaminated with oocysts and these may be
passed on. The parasites become infectious after 2 to 4 days in the environment and can perorally infect humans
or other warm-blooded animals. Especially in immunosuppressed individuals, serious illness can develop. In
pregnant women and warm-blooded animals, the parasite can be transmitted via the placenta to the foetus and
lead to abortions, malformation or other subsequent damage to the newborn.
Diagnostics: In suspected cases of toxoplasmosis, detection of specific antibodies in serum or plasma by IIFT,
ELISA or agglutination assay is the method of choice to confirm an infection. A positive IgG antibody result
indicates an infection. Since Toxoplasma cysts, and therefore IgG antibodies, persist lifelong, an acute infection
can only be diagnosed by detection of IgM antibodies or by a fourfold increase in the IgG titer. IgM antibodies
are generally detectable 2 to 16 weeks after infection. Specific IgG appears 3 to 4 weeks after infection. Direct
detection can be done in the acute phase by means of nucleic acid detection (PCR).
The detection of oocysts in cat faeces is seldom possible due to the short time period they are excreted. Differentiation between acute and past infection by means of IgM antibody detection is difficult since up to 20 %
of infected cats do not produce detectable IgM titers. The determination of the avidity of specific IgG antibodies
represents an alternative. Here, low-avidity antibodies of class IgG indicate an acute and high-avidity antibodies
a past infection.

44

Method

2

Diagnostic application

Order number

Page

2410-1005
2410-1010
2410-1005
2410-1010

IIFT1

Toxoplasma gondii
trophozoites

IgG/IgM IIFT; first test for the
diagnosis of toxoplasmosis
in cats authorised in
Germany pursuant to the
TierSG; high sensitivity
and specificity; qualitative
and semi-quantitative
determination of antiToxoplasma antibodies

FI
FI
FI
FI

GF
GF
MF
MF

57/58

ELISA

Purified and detergentextracted Toxoplasma gondii
organisms

IgG ELISA; high sensitivity
and specificity due to the
use of a specific lysate

EI 2410-9601 GF

56/58

Purified and detergentextracted Toxoplasma gondii
organisms

ELISA for determination of
the avidity of Toxoplasmaspecific IgG antibodies;
alternative principle for the
diagnosis of acute infections
(no influencing persisting or
absent IgM antibodies)

EI 2410-9601-1 GF2

56/58

ELISA
Avidity

1

Substrate

Authorised pursuant to §17 c TierSG (German Epizootic Diseases Act), Reg. no: FLI-B 567
The test is suited both for determination of the avidity of specific IgG antibodies and standard IgG determination

Product overview
Method

Substrate

Diagnostic application

IIFT

Toxoplasma gondii
trophozoites

IgG IIFT; high sensitivity
and specificity; qualitative and semiquantitative determination of
Toxoplasma antibodies

ELISA

Purified and detergentextracted Toxoplasma gondii
organisms

IgG ELISA; high sensitivity and specificity due
to the use of a specific
lysate

Order number

Page

FI 2410-1005 GC
FI 2410-1010 GC

56/58

EI 2410-9601 GC

56/58

45

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

West Nile virus
Clinical information: West Nile virus (WNV) is an enveloped single-stranded RNA virus of the Flaviviridae
family. It is transmitted by a variety of mosquitoes and has so far been discovered in more than 40 different
mosquito species and in several tick species. Birds represent the vertebrate reservoir. Acting as incidental hosts,
mammals can also become infected when bitten by an infected mosquito.
Other than humans, usually only horses become ill after natural infection. After an incubation period of three to
fifteen days, most horses show a short period of viraemia with low virus titers. Generally, humans and horses
are considered as dead-end hosts owing to the low-level viraemia. Only around 10 % of infected horses show
clinical symptoms. The first symptoms are mostly unspecific and include fever, depression, loss of appetite and
colic. When the infection proceeds, neurological disorders often follow, leading to lameness and ataxia or even
paresis, which are considered as predominant clinical symptoms. In rare cases, problems of the facial nerves,
photosensitivity and blindness, subsultus as well as general sensitivity and personality changes are observed.
In horses with a mild disease course, recovery usually takes two to seven days. In severe infections, recovery may
take 20 days or several weeks. 20 % of horses with past severe infection show long-term sequelae such as weight
loss, lethargy, ataxia and cerebral nerve problems. In non-vaccinated horses, the infection is fatal in 24 % to 45 %
of clinical cases. Intensive medical care is the only possibility to positively influence the illness. A vaccine with
formalin-inactivated WNV is available for horses.

Diagnostics: Diagnosis of WNV infection can be established by means of direct virus detection or detection
of specific antibodies. Owing to the short viraemic phase, direct detection of the virus in living animals is often
unsuccessful. Post mortem, the virus can be detected directly in the brain or spinal cord of horses. For these reasons, the serological detection of specific anti-WNV antibodies is of major importance. Specific IgM antibodies
can be detected in equine serum after seven to ten days and generally persist for one to two months, sometimes
even for much longer. Anti-WNV IgG antibodies can be detected for at least 15 months. For the reliable differentiation between acute and past infections the detection of low-avidity IgG antibodies gives evidence for an acute
WNV infection, while high-avidity antibodies indicate a past WNV infection. If the avidity test is negative despite
the presence of clear symptoms of West Nile fever, a second sample should be tested for low-avidity antibodies
some days later.
Differential diagnosis includes further arbovirus-caused encephalitides (e.g. equine encephalomyelitis, Japanese
encephalitis and tick-borne encephalitis), equine herpesvirus 1, Borna disease and rabies. As the degree of antigenic similarity within the Flavivirus genus is high, antibody cross reactions may occur. Cross-reactivity is reduced
by the use of recombinant antigens. Positive results should be confirmed using a different test system, e.g. neutralisation test, which is considered as gold standard in human diagnostics.

46

Method

ELISA

ELISA
Avidity

1

Substrate

Diagnostic application

Order number

Page

Recombinant glycoprotein E
antigen of WNV

IgG ELISA; high sensitivity and specificity;
reduced cross reactivity
with antibodies against
TBE virus

EI 2662-9601 GE

57/58

Recombinant glycoprotein E
antigen of WNV

ELISA for the determination of avidity of WNVspecific IgG antibodies;
alternative principle for
the detection of fresh
infections (no influence
of persisting IgM antibodies)

EI 2662-9601-1 GE1

57/58

The test is suited both for determination of the avidity of specific IgG antibodies and standard IgG determination.

47

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Infection diagnostics
Anaplasma · Borrelia · Brucella · Coxiella · Ehrlichia · HEV · Leishmania · MERS-CoV · Toxoplasma · WNV
Tick-Borne Profile

Veterinary
diagnostics

Tick-Borne Profile
Clinical information: The distribution area of ticks is continuously increasing due to global warming. Consequently, tick-borne diseases such as anaplasmosis, borreliosis and tick-borne encephalitis (TBE) occur more
frequently in dogs and horses as well.
Primary symptoms in canine and equine borreliosis may include lethargy, inappetence and fever. Lameness
caused by myositis or arthritis, enlargement of lymph nodes, neurological problems, kidney or heart damage can
follow.
Canine anaplasmosis manifests for instance with a reduced general condition and fever, weight loss, oedema of
the joints, anaemia, haemorrhagia, polyarthritis, but also CNS symptoms as a result of inflammation and bleeding in the meninges. Clinical symptoms of equine anaplasmosis include high fever, depression, partial anorexia,
oedema of the limbs, icterus, ataxia and reluctance towards physical activity.
An infection with TBE virus in dogs is often characterised for instance by fever, apathy, weakness, reduced consciousness, lethargy, anorexia, ataxia, hyperalgesia and neurological disturbances. Symptoms of equine TBE virus
infection include a poor general condition, increased body temperature, poor appetite, weight loss, nervousness,
anxiety, capriciousness, ataxia and cramps.
Anaplasmosis, borreliosis and infections with TBE virus in dogs and horses are often characterised by unspecific
and very similar symptoms. Differential diagnostics should therefore include all three diseases. Coinfections may
also occur.

Diagnostics: Direct detection of Borrelia using PCR or cultivation is reliable only in tissue samples, but not
in blood samples. For direct detection of A. phagocytophilum, staining of a blood smear, cultivation or PCR are
available. The sensitivity of direct detection strongly depends on the phase of infection. Therefore, serological
detection of antibodies is the method of choice for laboratory diagnosis of borreliosis and anaplasmosis. TBE
virus can be detected directly by PCR (during the viraemic phase) or indirectly, by means of specific antibodies
(e.g. using ELISA or IIFT).

48

Method

Blot

Substrate

Diagnostic application

Borrelia: recombinant VlsE
from Borrelia burgdorferi
sensu lato, and OspC (p25)
from relevant Borrelia species
Anaplasma: recombinant
MSP-2 antigen
TBEV: recombinant
glycoprotein E antigen

Supports differential
diagnostics by discriminating between anaplasmosis, borreliosis, and
TBE; enables detection
of coinfections

Order number

DN 2136-1601-11 GC

Page

57/58

Product overview
Method

Blot

Substrate

Diagnostic application

Borrelia: recombinant VlsE
from Borrelia burgdorferi
sensu lato, OspC (p25) from
relevant Borrelia species, and
p100
Anaplasma: recombinant
MSP-2 antigen
TBEV: recombinant
glycoprotein E antigen

Supports differential
diagnostics by discriminating between anaplasmosis, borreliosis, and
TBE; enables detection
of coinfections

Order number

DN 2136-1601-11 GE

Page

57/58

49

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Health monitoring
Mouse monitoring

Veterinary
diagnostics

Mouse monitoring
Relevance: The microbiological status of laboratory animals is not only decisive for their own well-being but it
also affects the validity and reproducibility of research data. For this reason regular health monitoring in experimental animals is of major importance. For the monitoring of the microbiological status of laboratory animals the
guidelines of the Federation of European Laboratory Animal Science Associations (FELASA), for instance, recommend regular tests for various bacteria, viruses and parasites. Certain parameters should be investigated every
three or twelve months at random.
The recommendations for the quarterly serological investigation of mice include the following pathogens: mouse
hepatitis virus, mouse rotavirus, murine norovirus, minute virus of mice, Theiler’s murine encephalomyelitis virus,
Helicobacter and Streptococcus pneumoniae. The annual monitoring includes the following pathogens: mouse
adenovirus, reovirus, mousepox virus, lymphocytic choriomeningitis virus, Clostridium piliforme and Mycoplasma
pulmonis.

Diagnostics: For routine detection of antibodies against viruses or bacteria various serological methods are
suited as screening tests, such as ELISA and indirect immunofluorescence test (IIFT). Blot systems and PCR
methods, on the other hand, are better suited for the confirmation of screening test results. Since many pathogens need to be investigated, the monitoring process is often time-consuming and many single tests need to be
performed.
The use of BIOCHIP Mosaics allows parallel investigation of several infectious
parameters in one incubation, thus enabling efficient health monitoring of a large
animal stock according to generally applicable guidelines. Each BIOCHIP is coated
with one specific pathogen (bacteria or cell line infected with a specific virus
type). Owing to the combination of IIFT substrates as BIOCHIP Mosaics it is possible to investigate ten samples simultaneously for up to 9 different pathogens
per incubation field on a single slide.

MHV

EDIM

MNV

MVM

MHV

EDIM

TMEV

MNV

MVM

TMEV

The Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 1 (small) is shown here as an example and includes the following 5 parameters
per incubation field: mouse hepatitis virus (MHV), mouse rotavirus (EDIM), murine norovirus (MNV), minute virus
of mice (MVM) and Theiler’s murine encephalomyelitis virus (TMEV).
50

Method

IIFT
BIOCHIP
Mosaic

Substrate

Diagnostic application

Order number

Page

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 1:
Virus-infected cells (MHV,
EDIM, MNV, MVM, TMEV),
each on a separate BIOCHIP1

IgG IIFT; BIOCHIP Mosaic
for parallel detection of
5 murine virus types;
recommended for quarterly
health monitoring according
to FELASA

FI 2603-1010-1 GM

56/59

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 2:
Virus-infected cells (SEV,
PVM, LCMV, ECTV, REO-3)
and Mycoplasma pulmonis,
each on a separate BIOCHIP1

IgG IIFT; BIOCHIP Mosaic
for parallel detection
of 6 murine pathogens;
recommended for annual
health monitoring according
to FELASA

FI 2725-1010-1 GM

56/59

Further substrates for the health monitoring of laboratory mice are available and can be used in customerspecific mosaics (e.g. hantavirus).

1

51

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Autoantibody diagnostics
ANA

Veterinary
diagnostics

Autoantibodies against cell nuclei
Clinical information: The detection of anti-nuclear antibodies (ANA) is an important diagnostic indicator in
many autoimmune diseases. ANA are directed against various cell nuclear components. These encompass nucleic
acids, cell nuclear proteins and ribonucleoproteins.
Autoimmune diseases such as systemic lupus erythematosus (SLE) and lupus-associated diseases are also found
in dogs. Clinical symptoms of SLE in dogs include non-erosive polyarthritis, skin lesions, fever of unknown origin,
glomerulonephritis, haemolytic anaemia, thrombocytopenia, polymyositis and neurological manifestations.
ANA occur in almost all (97 % to 100 %) dogs with SLE, often at high titers. Healthy animals and dogs with infections (e.g. Bartonella vinsonii, Ehrlichia canis or Leishmania infantum) or other diseases can exhibit low titers
of ANA. In mild courses of discoid or cutaneous lupus erythematosus (skin symptoms without systemic manifestation) the detection of ANA is negative in most cases. In dogs, as in humans, positive ANA results and/or
reversible SLE symptoms may occur after treatment with some drugs such as anticonvulsants (e.g. phenytoin),
antiarrhythmics (e.g. procainamide), antihypertensives (e.g. hydralazine), the antimycotic agent griseofulvin and
some antibiotics (e.g. tetracyclines).
Some dog breeds seem to be predisposed to develop SLE and lupus-associated diseases. In several studies,
German shepherds were overrepresented (32 % to 48 %), as were e.g. Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retrievers. These
breeds frequently suffer from immune-mediated rheumatic disease (IMRD) and steroid responsive meningitis
arteritis (SRMA).

Diagnostics: Indirect immunofluorescence using HEp-2 cells is currently
the method of choice for the detection of ANA in dogs. HEp-2 cells are
even superior to canine cell lines or organ sections. A granular fluorescence pattern with negative chromosomal region in mitotic cells occurs
most frequently (75 %) and is seen most often in dogs with diseases of the
musculoskeletal system, lethargy and/or fever. The homogeneous fluorescence pattern, which is characterised by mitotic cells with a fluorescing
chromosomal region, is found more rarely (25 %). This pattern is characteristic of animals with systemic manifestations and symptoms such as
anaemia, diseases of the musculoskeletal system, fever, skin lesions and
polyuria. In both cases the interphase nuclei can show a granular or spotted pattern.

52

HEp-2 cells: ANA, homogeneous pattern

Method

IIFT

1

Substrate

HEp-2 cells

Diagnostic application
IgG IIFT; first comprehensively validated test for the
detection of ANA in dogs;
qualitative and semi-quantitative determination of ANA
in dogs

Order number

Page

FA 1520-1005 C1
FA 1520-1010 C1

56/58

The test can also be used for cats by exchanging the conjugate for FITC-labelled anti-cat IgG.

53

Veterinary
diagnostics

Product overview

Veterinary
diagnostics

Products for
veterinary diagnostics
(overview)

54

Format
1601:
3201:
9601:
1005:
1010:

16 single test strips
32 single test strips
96 individual break-apart wells (12 microplate strips, 8 wells each)
10 slides with 5 fields each
10 slides with 10 fields each
Immunoglobulin class
— G: IgG
— M: IgM

EI 2132 - 9601 -2 G C
Product code

—
—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

Species
B: Bovine
C: Dog
E: Horse
F: Cat
K: Camel
M: Mouse
R: Ruminant

Product classification
CL: Control for EUROLINE (infectious serology)
DN: Test system EUROLINE (infectious serology)
EI: Test system microplate ELISA (infectious serology)
FA: Test system indirect immunofluorescence (autoantibody diagnostics)
FI: Test system indirect immunofluorescence (infectious serology)

For product orders the amount, product code and test name are required. Test kits comprise all reagents needed to perform the investigation. For diagnostics in indirect immunofluorescence, for example, these include slides, FITC-labelled antibodies against animal immunoglobulin, positive and negative
control sera (not available for some products) as well as embedding medium, cover glasses, sachets of PBS and Tween 20.
Substrates consisting of cell cultures and tissues which do not appear in this product list can be made to specification. In addition, BIOCHIP Mosaics can be
produced according to individual requirements. Apart from the customary package sizes and slide formats, special sizes are available as well. Quotations
can be provided upon request.

55

Veterinary
diagnostics

—
—
—
—
—

Diagnostic products for veterinary diagnostics · Sorted by parameter

Veterinary
diagnostics

Antibodies against
Test system
Species
Ig class
Antigen / Substrate
						

Format
Order no.
Test system

Anti-nuclear antibodies (ANA)
IIFT
Dog
IgG
HEp-2 cells
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FA 1520-1005 C
FA 1520-1010 C

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of
Anaplasma phagocytophilum

96 x 01

EI 220m-9601 GC

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
ELISA
Horse
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of
Anaplasma phagocytophilum

96 x 01

EI 220m-9601 GE

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto,
Borrelia afzelii and Borrelia garinii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601-2 GC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Dog
IgM
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto,
Borrelia afzelii and Borrelia garinii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601 MC

Recombinant VlsE antigen of Borrelia

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601-1 GC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Horse
IgG
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto
and Borrelia afzelii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601 GE

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, p21,
OspC (p25), OspA (p31), p39, p41, p100, VlsE-Bb

16 x 01
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 GC
DN 2136-3201 GC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Dog
IgM
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, p21,
OspC (p25), p39, p41, p100

16 x 01
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 MC
DN 2136-3201 MC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Horse
IgG
					
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, OspC (p25),
OspA (p31), p39, p58, p100, Lipid-Bb, VlsE-Bb,
VlsE-Ba, DbpA

16 x 01
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 GE
DN 2136-3201 GE

Suitable components of Brucella, native

96 x 01

EI 2189-9601 GK

Coxiella phase 1
ELISA
Ruminants
IgG
					

Purified antigens from Coxiella burnetii cells
of phase 1

96 x 01

EI 217a-9601-1 GR

Coxiella phase 2
ELISA
Ruminants
IgG
					

Purified antigens from Coxiella burnetii cells
of phase 2

96 x 01

EI 217a-9601-2 GR

Recombinant antigen of Ehrlichia canis

96 x 01

EI 220l-9601 GC

Hepatitis E virus
ELISA
Camel
IgG
					

Recombinant structural protein of Hepatitis E virus
genotype 7

96 x 01

EI 2525-9601 GK		

Leishmania
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of Leishmania
donovani complex

96 x 01

EI 2232-9601 GC

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 1
IIFT
Mouse
IgG
Mouse hepatitis virus (MHV)				
Mouse rotavirus (EDIM)
Murine norovirus (MNV)
Minute virus of mice (MVM)
Theiler’s murine encephalomyelitis virus (TMEV)

Infected cells
(5 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2603-1010-1 GM

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 2
IIFT
Mouse
IgG
Sendaivirus (SEV)				
Mycoplasma pulmonis
Pneumonia virus of mice (PVM)
Lymphocytic choriomeningitis virus (LCMV)
Ectromelia virus (ECTV)
Reovirus 3 (REO-3)

Infected cells and Mycoplasma pulmonis
(6 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2725-1010-1 GM

Recombinant structural protein of MERS coronavirus

96 x 01

EI 2604-9601 GK

MERS coronavirus
IIFT
Camel
IgG
					

MERS coronavirus-infected and non-infected cells
(2 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2604-1010 GK

Toxoplasma
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601 GC

Toxoplasma gondii
IIFT
Dog
IgG
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 GC
FI 2410-1010 GC

Toxoplasma gondii
ELISA
Cat
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601 GF

Toxoplasma gondii
ELISA Avidity
Cat
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601-1 GF

Toxoplasma gondii
IIFT
Cat
IgG
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 GF		
FI 2410-1010 GF

Borrelia VlsE

Brucella

Ehrlichia canis

MERS coronavirus

56

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

Dog

Camel

Dog

Camel

IgG

IgG

IgG

IgG

Antibodies against
Test system
Species
Ig class
Antigen / Substrate
						

Format
Order no.
Test system

Toxoplasma gondii
IIFT
Cat
IgM
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 MF
FI 2410-1010 MF

West Nile virus

ELISA

Horse

IgG

Recombinant glycoprotein E antigen of WNV

96 x 01

EI 2662-9601 GE

West Nile virus

ELISA Avidity

Horse

IgG

Recombinant glycoprotein E antigen of WNV

96 x 01

EI 2662-9601-1 GE

16 x 01

DN 2136-1601-11 GC

Tick-Borne Profile 1
EUROLINE
Dog
IgG
Borrelia: recombinant VlsE of Borrelia burgdorferi
Borrelia				
sensu lato and OspC (p25) of relevant Borrelia species
Anaplasma				
Anaplasma: recombinant MSP-2 antigen
TBE virus				
TBEV: recombinant glycoprotein E antigen

Tick-Borne Profile 1
EUROLINE
Horse
IgG
Borrelia: recombinant VlsE of Borrelia burgdorferi
16 x 01
DN 2136-1601-11 GE
Borrelia				
sensu lato, OspC (p25) of relevant Borrelia species
Anaplasma				
and p100; Anaplasma: recombinant MSP-2 antigen;			
TBE virus				
TBEV: recombinant glycoprotein E antigen

All EUROIMMUN products for veterinary diagnostics? Scan the QR code or enter the Quick
Link code q138 at www.euroimmun.com

57

Veterinary
diagnostics

Diagnostic products for veterinary diagnostics · Sorted by parameter

Diagnostic products for veterinary diagnostics · Sorted by animal species
Antibodies against
Test system
Species
Ig class
Antigen / Substrate
						

Format
Order no.
Test system

Anti-nuclear antibodies (ANA)
IIFT
Dog
IgG
HEp-2 cells
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FA 1520-1005 C		
FA 1520-1010 C

Veterinary
diagnostics

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of
96 x 01
EI 220m-9601 GC
Anaplasma phagocytophilum		

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto,
Borrelia afzelii and Borrelia garinii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601-2 GC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Dog
IgM
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto,
Borrelia afzelii and Borrelia garinii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601 MC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, p21,
OspC (p25), OspA (p31), p39, p41, p100, VlsE-Bb

16 x 01
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 GC
DN 2136-3201 GC

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Dog
IgM
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, p21,
OspC (p25), p39, p41, p100

16 x 01
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 MC
DN 2136-3201 MC

Borrelia VlsE

ELISA

Dog

IgG

Recombinant VlsE antigen of Borrelia

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601-1 GC

Ehrlichia canis

ELISA

Dog

IgG

Recombinant antigen of Ehrlichia canis

96 x 01

EI 220l-9601 GC

Leishmania
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of Leishmania
donovani complex

96 x 01

EI 2232-9601 GC

Toxoplasma
ELISA
Dog
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601 GC

Toxoplasma
IIFT
Dog
IgG
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 GC		
FI 2410-1010 GC

Tick-Borne Profile 1
EUROLINE
Dog
IgG
Borrelia: recombinant VlsE of Borrelia burgdorferi
Borrelia				
sensu lato and OspC (p25) of relevant Borrelia species
Anaplasma				
Anaplasma: recombinant MSP-2 antigen
TBE virus				
TBEV: recombinant glycoprotein E antigen

16 x 01

DN 2136-1601-11 GC

Toxoplasma gondii
ELISA
Cat
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601 GF

Toxoplasma gondii
ELISA Avidity
Cat
IgG
					

Purified and detergent-extracted
Toxoplasma gondii organisms

96 x 01

EI 2410-9601-1 GF

Toxoplasma gondii
IIFT
Cat
IgG
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 GF
FI 2410-1010 GF

Toxoplasma gondii
IIFT
Cat
IgM
Toxoplasma gondii trophozoites
						

10 x 05
10 x 10

FI 2410-1005 MF
FI 2410-1010 MF

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
ELISA
Horse
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigen of
Anaplasma phagocytophilum

96 x 01

EI 220m-9601 GE

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato
ELISA
Horse
IgG
					

Antigen extract of Borrelia burgdorferi sensu stricto
and Borrelia afzelii

96 x 01

EI 2132-9601 GE

Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato EUROLINE
Horse
IgG
					

Specific, purified antigens: p18, OspC (p25), OspA (p31), 16 x 01
p39, p58, p100, Lipid-Bb, VlsE-Bb, VlsE-Ba, DbpA
32 x 01

DN 2136-1601 GE
DN 2136-3201 GE

West Nile virus

ELISA

Horse

IgG

Recombinant glycoprotein E antigen of WNV

96 x 01

EI 2662-9601 GE

West Nile virus

ELISA Avidity

Horse

IgG

Recombinant glycoprotein E antigen of WNV

96 x 01

EI 2662-9601-1 GE

Tick-Borne Profile 1
EUROLINE
Horse
IgG
Borrelia: recombinant VlsE of Borrelia burgdorferi
16 x 01
DN 2136-1601-11 GE
Borrelia				
sensu lato, OspC (p25) of relevant Borrelia species
Anaplasma				
and p100; Anaplasma: recombinant MSP-2 antigen			
TBE virus				
TBEV: recombinant glycoprotein E antigen

58

Antibodies against
Test system
Species
Ig class
Antigen / Substrate
						

Format
Order no.
Test system

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 1
IIFT
Mouse
IgG
Mouse hepatitis virus (MHV)				
Mouse rotavirus (EDIM)
Murine norovirus (MNV)
Minute virus of mice (MVM)
Theiler’s murine encephalomyelitis virus (TMEV)

Infected cells
(5 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2603-1010-1 GM

Mouse Monitoring Mosaic 2
IIFT
Mouse
IgG
Sendaivirus (SEV)				
Mycoplasma pulmonis
Pneumonia virus of mice (PVM)
Lymphocytic choriomeningitis virus (LCMV)
Ectromelia virus (ECTV)
Reovirus 3 (REO-3)

Infected cells and Mycoplasma pulmonis
(6 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2725-1010-1 GM

Suitable components of Brucella, native

96 x 01

EI 2189-9601 GK

Recombinant structural protein of Hepatitis E virus
genotype 7

96 x 01

EI 2525-9601 GK		

Recombinant structural protein of MERS coronavirus

96 x 01

EI 2604-9601 GK

MERS coronavirus
IIFT
Camel
IgG
					

MERS coronavirus-infected and non-infected cells
(2 BIOCHIPs per field)

10 x 10

FI 2604-1010 GK

Coxiella phase 1
ELISA
Ruminants
IgG
					

Purified antigens from Coxiella burnetii cells
of phase 1

96 x 01

EI 217a-9601-1 GR

Coxiella phase 2
ELISA
Ruminants
IgG
					

Purified antigens from Coxiella burnetii cells
of phase 2

96 x 01

EI 217a-9601-2 GR

Brucella

ELISA

Camel

IgG

Hepatitis E virus
ELISA
Camel
IgG
					
MERS coronavirus

ELISA

Camel

IgG

59

Veterinary
diagnostics

Diagnostic products for veterinary diagnostics · Sorted by animal species

Veterinary
diagnostics

Additional reagents
and material for
veterinary diagnostics

60

Additional reagents and material for EUROLINE

Adhesive foil
		

1 piece, for approx. 16 test strips
1 piece, for approx. 30 test strips

ZD 9885-0116		
ZD 9885-0130

Green paper for EUROLineScan

1 sheet

ZD 9880-0101

Incubation tray, black

200 pieces, 30 channels
30 pieces, 44 channels

ZD 9895-20030-1
ZD 9898-3044-1

Incubation tray, white

50 pieces, 8 channels

ZD 9899-5008

Positive control for anti-Borrelia dog (IgG), 50x concentrate

40 µl

CL 2136-0108 GC

Positive control for anti-Borrelia dog (IgM), 50x concentrate

40 µl

CL 2136-0108 MC

Positive control for anti-Borrelia horse (IgG), 50x concentrate

40 µl

CL 2136-0108 GE

Positive control for Tick-Borne Profile 1 Dog (IgG), 50x concentrate

40 µl

CL 2136-0108-11 GC

Positive control for Tick-Borne Profile 1 Horse (IgG), 50x concentrate

40 µl

CL 2136-0108-11 GE

Universal buffer, 10x concentrate
		

50 ml
100 ml

ZW 1100-1005 T
ZW 1100-1010 T

Additional reagents and materials for ELISA
Item		
Format
Order no.
				
Sample buffer (ELISA, IgG)

100 ml

ZE 1100-0100 T

Sample buffer (ELISA, IgM)

100 ml

ZE 1110-0100 T

Wash buffer, 10x concentrate

100 ml

ZE 1120-1000 T

Additional reagents and material for IIFT
Item		
Format
Order no.
				
Cover glasses (for covering slides with 5 or 10 fields)

12 pieces

ZZ 3000-0112 T

Mounting medium (with anti-bleaching reagent)

3.0 ml

ZF 1200-0103 T

FITC-labelled anti-dog IgG (goat), ready for use

1.5 ml

AF 102-0115 C

FITC-labelled anti-camel IgG (goat) with Evans Blue, ready for use

1.5 ml

AF 602-0115 K

FITC-labelled anti-cat IgG (goat), ready for use

1.5 ml

AF 102-0115 F

FITC-labelled anti-cat IgM (goat), ready for use

1.5 ml

AF 103-0115 F

FITC-labelled anti-mouse IgG (goat), ready for use

1.5 ml

AF 102-0115 M

Incubated slide for demonstration purposes

1 piece

ZZ 9801-0101

Cuvette for IIFT incubation (slides with 5 or 10 fields)

1 piece

ZZ 9722-0101

Slide tablet (for storage of incubated slides with up to 10 fields)
		

for 10 slides
for 20 slides

ZZ 9991-0110
ZZ 9991-0120

Sample buffer (IIFT)
		

25.0 ml
4.5 ml

ZF 1020-0125
ZF 1020-0145

Reagent trays for incubation of slides
		

for slides with
up to 10 fields

ZZ 9999-0110-R

Salt for PBS, pH 7.2

1 packet

ZF 1100-1000 T

Tween 20 (2 ml as additive to 1 liter PBS)

2.0 ml

ZF 1110-0102 T

61

Veterinary
diagnostics

Item		
Format
Order no.
				

Veterinary
diagnostics

Further parameters for
veterinary diagnostics

62

Veterinary
diagnostics

The parameter for veterinary diagnostics which you require is not included in our product list? Please contact us!
Owing to our 30 years of experience in the field of human diagnostics, we have a large portfolio of diagnostic
products at our disposal. Especially IIFT slides can often be used in veterinary diagnostics if combined with a
conjugate adapted to the animal species. Also parameters based on ELISA or line blot systems can be adjusted
for the investigation of animal samples. We are happy to perform special testing upon request.

Human diagnostic products, with possible application in veterinary diagnostics
		
Parameter

Test system		

ANCA (Granulocyte Mosaics)

IIFT

Bartonella henselae

IIFT

Campylobacter jejuni

ELISA

Echinococcus granulosus

Blot / IIFT

Flavivirus Mosaic 1

IIFT

TBE virus

IIFT

Hantavirus

IIFT

Crimean-Congo Fever Virus Mosaic 2

IIFT

Leishmania donovani
		
Listeria monocytogenes

IIFT

Myositis Profile

EUROLINE

Neurology Mosaics

IIFT

Equine encephalomyelitis viruses (EEEV, WEEV, VEEV)

IIFT

Rift Valley fever virus

IIFT

Schistosoma mansoni

ELISA / IIFT

Treponema pallidum

ELISA / IIFT		

IIFT

You can find further parameters under www.euroimmun.com
We are happy to provide you the right combination of reagents for your projects.
Contact us via vet-info@euroimmun.de.

63

Automation

Automation

64

65
Automation

Indirect immunofluorescence
MERGITE! · Sprinter · EUROStar

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q144 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

MERGITE!
MERGITE! enables, for the first time, standardised and fully automated washing of IIFT slides. The compact tabletop device utilises a directed but gentle liquid flow, which washes up to 50 substrate fields with consistent quality
and without damage to the substrates. The use of carriers allows convenient switching between incubation and
wash stations with just one hand maneuver and without the slides drying out. MERGITE! is equipped with an
integrated touch screen and does not require an additional PC.

Slide
BIOCHIP

No risk of cross contamination between substrate fields due to field-byfield washing with directed and controlled liquid flows

Reaction field with BIOCHIPs
Directed liquid flow
(wash buffer)
Washing column
Waste

High reproducibility due to the standardised, gentle MERGITE! washing
procedure with defined wash programs

Easy and efficient handling of slides, reagent racks and cover glasses
through use of carriers
Reduction of required working steps – no beakers, cuvettes and drying
of slides required

Compact tabletop device with integrated touch screen
Convenient operation and minimal familiarisation time due to intuitive
and user-friendly interface

66

Automation

Product overview
Device

Description

Order number

MERGITE! 10

For up to 5 slides each with 10 application areas

YG 0064-0101-1

MERGITE! 50

For 1 slide with 50 application areas

YG 0064-0101-2

67

Indirect immunofluorescence
MERGITE! · Sprinter · EUROStar

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q040 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

Sprinter
With the IF Sprinter and the Sprinter XL, EUROIMMUN offers flexible solutions for fully automated processing
of immunofluorescence tests. The devices perform identification, dilution and transfer of samples, as well as all
washing and incubation steps.
Both instruments are available in different configurations depending on the requirements of the laboratory. They
can also be used as combination devices for additional processing of ELISAs.
Flexible systems for fully automated processing of ELISA and immunofluorescence tests on one device
Reliability and traceability due to the standard integrated barcode reader for sample identification and the fully
automated identification of slides via matrix codes (optional)
Efficient pipetting without carryover using one (IF Sprinter) or four (Sprinter XL) washable pipetting needles
Simplification of work processes in routine laboratories due to user-friendly data communication with an LIS
or EUROLabOffice 4.0
Variable instrument configuration for different laboratory requirements with up to 96, 160 or 240 samples and
up to 30 slides or six microplates (Sprinter XL), or 15 slides or two microplates (IF Sprinter) in one run

68

Automation

Product overview
Device

Description

Order number

IF Sprinter IFT

IFT automation for up to 96 samples, up to 15
slides

YG 0032-0101

IF Sprinter IFT/ELISA

IFT/ELISA automation for up to 96 samples, up to
15 slides/2 microplates

YG 0032-0101-3

Sprinter XL 160 IFT

IFT automation for up to 160 samples, up to 30
slides, 4 washable needles

YG 0033-0101-5

Sprinter XL 160 IFT/ELISA

IFT/ELISA automation for up to 160 samples, up to
30 slides/6 microplates, 4 washable needles,
with incubator

YG 0033-0101-3

Sprinter XL 240 IFT

IFT automation for up to 240 samples, up to 30
slides, 4 washable needles

YG 0033-0101-25

Sprinter XL 240 IFT/ELISA

IFT/ELISA automation for up to 240 samples, up to
30 slides/6 microplates, 4 washable needles,
with incubator

YG 0033-0101-23

69

Indirect immunofluorescence
MERGITE! · Sprinter · EUROStar

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q025 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROStar III Plus
The LED fluorescence microscope EUROStar III Plus has been precisely tailored to the requirements of indirect
immunofluorescence – superfluous, and in some cases expensive components have been intentionally dispensed
with. A camera can be attached directly to the integrated photo tube for capturing digital images. Switching
between the ocular and the camera is no longer necessary owing to the convenient 50/50 beam splitter.
EUROIMMUN also offers the highly functional EUROPicture software for displaying and handling of the digital
images. The EUROStar III Plus includes a halogen lamp as standard equipment for normal transmitted light microscopy in bright and dark field and can be upgraded for phase contrast work.
Constant fluorescence excitation due to regulated LED for reliable and reproducible results
Long life span of over 50,000 hours, low current consumption and full light intensity immediately after being
switched on
Environmentally friendly without mercury
cLED available as separate module for equipping various other microscopes
Screen diagnostics and digital image acquisition using optional camera with EUROPicture software
50/50 beam splitter for microscopy without switching between the ocular and the optional camera

70

Automation

Product overview
Device

Description

Order number

EUROStar III Plus

Fluorescence LED microscope with constant,
controlled light intensity, convenient 50/50
beam splitter, transmitted light microscopy,
optional camera and image recording software
EUROPicture, optional dark field and phase
contrast

YG 0306-0101-3

EUROIMMUN cLED

Fluorescence LED light source with constant,
controlled light intensity, suitable for most Zeiss
microscopes with an HBO fixture

YG 0331-0101

71

Microtiter ELISA
EUROIMMUN Analyzer · EUROLabWorkstation ELISA

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q017 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROIMMUN Analyzer
The EUROIMMUN Analyzer I and EUROIMMUN Analyzer I-2P are systems for fully automated ELISA
processing and ensure an optimal routine operation. Through the combination of EUROIMMUN ELISAs and
EUROIMMUN Analyzers, a quick and simple, but also a secure start of the worklist is possible, owing to the
automatic recognition and allocation of reagents. The EUROIMMUN Analyzer I-2P is designed for small to medium
sample throughput and the EUROIMMUN Analyzer I for medium to high sample throughput.
Fully automated ELISA processing for various sample volumes with minimal manual handling
Flexible open system also for ELISA kits from different manufacturers
High reliability and traceability due to automatic identification of barcodes of patient samples and ready-to-use
reagents
Fast processing on the EUROIMMUN Analyzer I of up to 70 tests per hour (up to 7 plates and 180 samples per
run) and on the EUROIMMUN Analyzer I-2P of up to 50 tests per hour (up to 3 plates and 144 samples per run)
possible
Convenient operation of the software including scanning of QC certificates using a 2D-hand barcode scanner

72

Automation

Product overview
Device

Description

Order number

EUROIMMUN Analyzer I-2P

Fully automated ELISA processing for up to
3 microplates

YG 0015-0101

EUROIMMUN Analyzer I

Fully automated ELISA processing for up to
7 microplates

YG 0014-0101

73

Microtiter ELISA
EUROIMMUN Analyzer · EUROLabWorkstation ELISA

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q141 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROLabWorkstation ELISA
The EUROLabWorkstation ELISA is a fully automated complete solution for processing ELISA kits in laboratories
with high sample throughput. The system was developed by EUROIMMUN AG with a focus on efficiency and
flexibility, in order to accommodate the ever increasing sample numbers and changing dynamics of the routine
laboratory.
Ten washable needles and complementary consumables as well as a separate robotic arm for handling the
microplates enable unparalleled sample throughput. State-of-the-art, intuitive software guides the user graphically
through all work steps.
Fully automated processing of ELISA from primary sample to result
Highest capacity of up to 15 ELISA plates and more than 700 samples in a single worklist
High throughput of more than 200 tests per hour possible
Flexible open system also for ELISA tests from different manufacturers
Minimal hands-on time and high integrity of results due to recognition of all barcodes and matrix codes of samples,
reagents, consumables and ELISA plates

74

Automation

Product overview
Device
EUROLabWorkstation ELISA

Description
Fully automated high-troughput ELISA processing
(over 700 samples and 15 ELISA plates possible)

Order number
YG 0851-0101

75

Immunoblots
EUROBlotMaster · EUROLineScan · EUROBlotOne

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q015 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROBlotMaster
The EUROBlotMaster and the EUROBlotMaster 44 are compact tabletop devices for processing EUROIMMUN blot
strips (EUROLINE, EUROLINE-WB, Westernblot). Following the software-guided loading of reagents, blot strips
and samples, the devices perform all incubation and wash steps of the work protocol, as well as the dispensing
of buffers, conjugates and substrate and stop solutions. Different conjugates and tests for veterinary and human
diagnostics can be combined in one run. EUROBlotMaster devices have an integrated display with a membrane
keyboard and do not require an additional PC. They are convenient and simple to operate using six keys and
require minimal daily maintenance of five minutes at most.
Flexible automation for all EUROIMMUN blot strips
Standardised processing for better precision and reproducibility
Combination of veterinary and human diagnostics on one device
Two models available: up to 30 or up to 44 strips per run
Easy operation using menu navigation on the integrated display
Combination of different conjugates/tests in one run
Compact tabletop device with low space requirement

76

Automation

Product overview
Device

Description

Order number

EUROBlotMaster

Blot processor for up to 30 EUROIMMUN blot
strips

YG 0151-0101

EUROBlotMaster 44

Blot processor for up to 44 EUROIMMUN blot
strips

YG 0151-0101-1

77

Immunoblots
EUROBlotMaster · EUROLineScan · EUROBlotOne

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q022 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROLineScan
The EUROLineScan software performs fully automated, quantitative evaluation of EUROIMMUN blot strips, and
administration and electronic archiving of the individual data. Moreover, EUROLineScan simplifies the incubation
procedure by producing clearly laid out work protocols – also when connected to a laboratory information system
(LIS) or EUROLabOffice 4.0.
The incubated strips or slides are scanned onto a work protocol using a flatbed scanner (EUROBlotScanner), or
by means of a camera system (EUROBLineCamera) while still in the incubation tray. EUROLineScan automatically recognises the position of the strips, identifies the bands and measures their intensity. The user can view
the results and images of the strips in an overview and in a detailed individual view in order to verify the suggested results. The results are then saved automatically together with the image data. In this way, it is no longer
necessary to archive the incubated and potentially infectious strips.
Automated evaluation system for all
EUROIMMUN blot strips (EUROLINE, EUROLINE-WB, Westernblot) for veterinary and
human diagnostics
Electronic archiving of all images and
data – it is no longer necessary to store the
incubated blot strips
Secure and convenient data communication via connection to an LIS or EUROLabOffice
Individual configuration options for selection windows and print layouts
Data security due to personalised user
management

78

EUROLineScan
Automated evaluation of membrane-based test systems
REQUEST

INCUBATION
EUROBlotOne
(fully automatic)

LIS
Laboratory Information
System

Creation of worklists

EUROBlotMaster
(semi-automatic)

RESULTS
Generation of results

Scanning of blot strips

EVALUATION

IMAGE RECORDING

Automation

Pipetting
(manual)

EUROBlotOne
Image analysis
VALIDATION

EUROBlotScanner

Standardised evaluation of all EUROIMMUN blot products
Documentation and archiving of the incubation quality by means of
validation test strips

Product overview

Complete results available within few minutes after incubation and
digital archiving of results
Device / software
Description

Order number

Bidirectional connection to LIS or EUROLabOffice
Fully automated identification, quantification,
EUROLineScanFlexible and scalable
evaluation
and archiving
of incubated blot strips,
automation
solutions
support for protocol generation

YG 0006-0101

EUROBlotScanner

YG 0102-0101

Fast digitisation using flatbed scanner

79

Immunoblots
EUROBlotMaster · EUROLineScan · EUROBlotOne

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q016 at www.euroimmun.com

Automation

EUROBlotOne
The EUROBlotOne is a compact tabletop device for complete processing of immunoblots. Following the fast and
convenient software-guided loading, the system performs the identification and dilution of samples as well as all
incubation and wash steps. Eight reagent channels allow the combination of tests from the areas of human and
veterinary diagnostics in one run. The incubated strips are then automatically dried, photographed and evaluated
using the EUROLineScan software. The test requests or results can be communicated bidirectionally with an LIS
or EUROLabOffice 4.0.
Fully automated system for the processing of up to 44 immunoblots in one run – from sample identification
to the final result
Integrated drying unit for fast evaluation of strips and high reproducibility of results
Highest security through automatic barcode identification of samples
Flexible combination of veterinary and human diagnostic parameters on one device
Intuitive software for secure and convenient operation
Reliable automated evaluation of blot strips with EUROLineScan software

80

Automation

Product overview
Device
EUROBlotOne

Description
Fully automated blot processing, up to 44 samples
or strips for human and veterinary parameters

Order number
YG 0153-0101

81

Laboratory management
EUROLabOffice

For more information on this subject scan
the QR code or enter the Quick Link code
q021 at www.euroimmun.com

EUROLabOffice 4.0
Automation

The laboratory management system EUROLabOffice 4.0 simplifies and speeds up the daily routine in the diagnostic laboratory and increases security through organisation of the entire laboratory procedure and traceable
documentation of all data and processes. EUROLabOffice 4.0 offers many advantages both for small laboratories
with mainly manual workstations as well as for high-throughput laboratories with a variety of connected automated systems and workstations.
Efficient consolidation of laboratory results obtained with EUROIMMUN products for human and veterinary
diagnostics
Central interface between all EUROIMMUN instruments and the LIS for maximal automation and minimisation
of manual working steps
Increase in the efficiency and reproducibility of all working steps: Completely paperless work procedures in
accordance with automated protocols – from easy management of analysis requests, (cost-) optimised test performance, IIFT result input at the computer screen, archiving of IIFT and blot images
Security and comprehensive data processing via automated and complete data communication between the
LIS and all workstations
Flexible and open system for individual adaptation to existing laboratory processes due to various setting options and expansion modules

IIFT

ELO
4.0

ELISA

ChLIA

LIS
BLOT

82

Automation

Product overview
Software

Description

Order number

EUROLabOffice 4.0

Laboratory management software of the latest generation for optimisation of workflows in the diagnostic laboratory

YG 0250-0101-7

Module Quality Control
Management,
EUROLabOffice 4.0

Optional module for automated lot management
and quality management evaluation of controls

YG 0250-0101-70

Module Sample Archive,
EUROLabOffice 4.0

Optional module for efficient sample archiving

Module Manual Sample
Registration, EUROLabOffice
4.0

Optional module for convenient manual sample registration and assignment to different workstations

YG 0250-0101-71

YG 0250-0101-72

83

Index
ANA diagnostics..............................................................................................................14, 52, 53, 56, 58
Analyzer............................................................................................................................11, 20, 22, 72, 73
Anaplasma.........................................................................................................................28, 29, 49, 56-58
Anti-nuclear antibodies...................................................................................................14, 52, 53, 56, 58
Autoantibodies.................................................................................................................14, 52, 53, 56, 58
Automation.............................................................................................................6, 14, 18, 64, 69, 76, 82
Avidity.....................................................................................................................14, 22, 23, 44-47, 56-58
Bacteria..........................................................................................................................28-37, 48-51, 56-59
Biochip............................................................................................................. 6, 10, 11, 14, 18, 50, 51, 55
Borrelia........................................................................................................................30, 31, 48, 49, 56-58
Brucella................................................................................................................................... 32, 33, 56, 59
Camel................................................................................................. 14, 32, 33, 38, 39, 42, 43, 55, 56, 59
Cat......................................................................................................................................44, 52, 53, 55-58
CME........................................................................................................................................................... 36
Coronavirus, MERS..........................................................................................................14, 42, 43, 56, 59
Coxiella................................................................................................................................... 34, 35, 56, 59
Dog................................................................................................................... 28-31, 36, 40, 44, 48, 55-58
Ectromelia virus................................................................................................................................. 56, 59
ECTV.............................................................................................................................................. 51, 56, 59
EDIM........................................................................................................................................ 50, 51, 56, 59
Ehrlichia............................................................................................................................36, 37, 52, 56, 58
ELISA.............................. 6, 10, 11, 14, 20, 22, 28-33, 35, 37-45, 47, 48, 50, 55-59, 61, 63, 68, 69, 72-75
EUROBlotMaster.......................................................................................................................... 24, 76, 77
EUROBlotOne...................................................................................................................10, 24, 61, 80, 81
EUROLabOffice.............................................................................................. 11, 24, 68, 71, 78, 80, 82, 83
EUROLabWorkstation ELISA....................................................................................................... 11, 74, 75
EUROLINE..............................................................................................................24, 55-58, 61, 63, 76, 78
EUROLineScan........................................................................................................................ 24, 61, 78-80
EUROStar III Plus............................................................................................................................... 70, 71
FELASA......................................................................................................................................... 14, 50, 51
Flavivirus................................................................................................................................ 46, 47, 57, 58
Fluorescence microscope (LED)............................................................................................................. 70
Goat............................................................................................................................................... 34, 35, 59
Granulocytic anaplasmosis..................................................................................................................... 28
Granulocytic ehrlichiosis......................................................................................................................... 28
Hantavirus........................................................................................................................................... 51, 63
Health monitoring........................................................................................................................ 14, 50, 51
HEp-2 cells..................................................................................................................14, 19, 52, 53, 56, 58
Hepatitis E virus...............................................................................................................14, 38, 39, 56, 59
Horse..................................................................................................................................28, 30, 48, 55-58
Immunofluorescence................................................. 6, 14, 18, 19, 28, 38, 42, 50, 52, 55, 66, 68, 70, 71
Infection diagnostics..................................................................................................................... 14, 28-51
Laboratory animal care......................................................................................................... 50, 51, 56, 59
Laboratory management................................................................................................................... 82, 83
LCMV............................................................................................................................................. 51, 56, 59
Leishmania.................................................................................................................40, 41, 52, 56, 58, 63
Line blot.............................................................................................................................................. 31, 63

84

Visit us online at
www.vet.euroimmun.com

Lupus........................................................................................................................................................ 52
Lyme borreliosis................................................................................................................................ 14, 30
Lymphocytic choriomeningitis virus.......................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
MERGITE!..................................................................................................................................... 11, 66, 67
MERS coronavirus...........................................................................................................14, 42, 43, 56, 59
MHV........................................................................................................................................ 50, 51, 56, 59
Minute virus of mice................................................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
MNV........................................................................................................................................ 50, 51, 56, 59
Mosaic................................................................................................................. 18, 19, 50, 51, 56, 59, 63
Mouse...............................................................................................................................50, 51, 55, 56, 59
Mouse hepatitis virus.................................................................................................................. 50, 56, 59
Mouse parvovirus........................................................................................................................ 50, 56, 59
Mouse pox virus.......................................................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
Mouse rotavirus........................................................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
MPV............................................................................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
Multiparameter tests...................................................................................... 18, 19, 24, 25, 48-51, 56-59
Murine norovirus......................................................................................................................... 50, 56, 59
MVM........................................................................................................................................ 50, 51, 56, 59
Mycoplasma pulmonis.......................................................................................................... 50, 51, 56, 59
Parameter................................................................................................................................ 56-59, 62, 63
Parasites....................................................................................................................................... 40, 44, 50
Pneumonia virus of mice.................................................................................................................. 56, 59
Protozoa.............................................................................................................................................. 40, 44
PVM............................................................................................................................................... 51, 56, 59
Q-fever................................................................................................................................................ 34, 35
Reagents.............................................................................................................................................. 55-63
REO-3............................................................................................................................................ 51, 56, 59
Reovirus 3........................................................................................................................................... 56, 59
Ruminants.............................................................................................................32, 34, 38, 42, 55, 56, 59
Sendai virus............................................................................................................................ 50, 51, 56, 59
SEV................................................................................................................................................ 51, 56, 59
Sheep............................................................................................................................................ 34, 35, 59
SLE............................................................................................................................................................ 52
Sprinter......................................................................................................................................... 10, 68, 69
TBE virus..........................................................................................................................47, 48, 57, 58, 63
Theiler’s murine encephalomyelitis virus.................................................................................. 50, 56, 59
Tick-borne diseases........................................................................................................................... 14, 48
Tick-borne encephalitis..................................................................................................................... 46, 48
Tick-Borne Profile................................................................................................................... 14, 48, 57, 58
Titerplane technique.......................................................................................................................... 14, 18
TMEV....................................................................................................................................... 50, 51, 56, 59
Toxoplasma.......................................................................................................................14, 44, 45, 56-58
Viruses..............................................................................................................................14, 42, 46, 50, 63
VlsE..........................................................................................................................9, 10, 14, 31, 49, 56-58
West Nile virus....................................................................................................................... 14, 46, 57, 58
WNV........................................................................................................................................ 46, 47, 57, 58

85

86

Notes

87

EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG · Seekamp 31 · 23560 Lübeck (Germany) · Tel +49 451 20 32-0 · vet-info@euroimmun.de · www.vet.euroimmun.com

